No
15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Crew

Steve Retchless/
Sasha Heriot

Myles Gleave / Hugh
Gleave

Howard Price/ Baz
Green

Stephen Cotton/ Niall
Frost

Matt Flynn/ Rob bryn
chicken Lynton

Louis Baines/ Su
Baines

Kris Coombes/ Sam
Colman

Dan Sedgwick/ Sam
Ambler

David Ruddock/ Paula
Brown

Kevin Savage/ Phillip
Savage

Tony Shields/ Mark
Casey

Car

Ford Escort

Peugeot 205gfti

Subaru Impreza

subaru impreza

Subaru Impreza

Peugeot 106

Nissan Micra

WRC

Peugeot 106
Rallye

Mazda MX5

Suzuki Ignis
Sport
Vauxhall Astra
GSI

Pennine Trophy Targa Rally 2020

Final

CC Class Club

1993

1905

2499

2457

2499

1600

1349

1568

1800

1470

2000

M

M

Northallrton/ Matlock, BWRDC

Garstang and Preston /

116 Car Club / Broughton and Bretton MC/ 116
Car Club

CDMC!/ likley DMC

CDMC

PMC

Preston Motorsport Club/ Whitby & District Motor
Club

CDMC

Clitheroe & District

CDMC

Clitheroe MC/ Ripon MSC & York MC

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

morris lubricants.ralloy.com

Newton Motorsport

Fardon Tiles

Cotton Competition

YB Racing

ARH Developments

David Stubbs Motors



No

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Crew

John Gribbins/ Colin
Blunt

Tom Spencer/ Sam
Spencer

Mark Sheppard/ Zak
Linham

James Taylor/ lan
Graham

Danny Cowell/ Phil
Boyle

John Davies/ Nick
Bloxham

Simon Jennings/ Peter

Gibson

David Pedley/ Grace
Pedley

Neil Paylor/ James
Greenhough

Rob Yates/ Julian
Russell

Mark Johnson/ Steven

Butler

Sean Crowley/ Richard

Williams

Car

Expensive
French Thing
205 GTI

Vauxhall Corsa
VW Golf Gti
Ford Fiesta

ST150

Subaru Impreza
555

Ford Puma
Peugeot 106
Mazda Mx5
Proton Satria
Peugeot 106
Rallye

Renault Clio

Ford Escort

Barry Young / Cameron Renault Clio

Young

CC Class Club

1900

1598

1781

1999

2457

1589

2000

1894

1274

1998

1988

2000

M

CDMC

Malton MC/ Clitheroe & DMC / Beverley & DMC

Taunton MC

CDMC

CDMC/MCC/GPMC/PMC/MMC/ CDMC/MMC

Bath Motor Club

Hexham

Clitheroe

Malton/ Yorkshire Wolds Motor Club

Stockport 061 Motor Club

Clitheroe & DMC

Aberystwyth & district

Oxford

Entrant/Sponsor

Wastebusters

Spencer Electrical

Culmstock Garage

Longwood Engineering

Myerscough College



No
39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

50

51

Crew

Rob Cotton/ Chris
Williams

Pete Jagger/ Suzanne
Barker

Mark Standen/ Tomos
Williams

lan Swallow/ James
Swallow

Daniel Knight/ Morgan
Knight

Liam Charlton / Luke
Tait

Dafydd Jones/ Trystan
Leyshon

Andrew Thompson/
Joshua Bailey

Paul Turton/ John
Turton

Paul Redford/ Darren
Roberts

Steve Mitchell / lan
Mitchell

Ethan Davies/ Dan
Johnson

Dominic McTear/
Young lan Raynor

Car

Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 205
Rallye

Proton Satria
Proton Satria
GTI

Nissan Micra
Mazda Mx5
Vauxhall Corsa
Suzuki Swift
MG ZR 160
Mini Cooper
Vauxhall Corsa

Ford Puma

MG ZFFFFF
Over

CC Class Club

2000

1360

1800

1834

1275

1800

1400

1600

1796

1598

1360

1700

1800

M

M

CDMC/ KLMC

Clitheroe & DMC/ York

GPMC/ CAMC

BLMCC, PMC, CDMC

Ecurie Royal Oak/

Hexham

Tregaron/ Aberystwyth

Clitheroe/ Airedale & Pennine

Clitheroe and District Motor Club

CDMC, KLMC/ KLMC

Clitheroe and District / CDMC

Bath MC/ Llan

Clitheroe Motor Club/ Clitheroe & District M/C

Entrant/Sponsor

Cotton Competition

Much Hoole Mot Centre

DLM Motorsport



No
52

53

54

55

56
57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

Crew

Josh Townley/ Nick
Townley

Huw Morris/ Richard
Crozier

Wyn Jones/ lestyn
Leyshon

David Wainwright/
YvonneWainwright
Jeremy Dale/ TBD
Peter Scott/ John
Pinder

Neil Raven/ Claire
Raven

Paul Morgan/ Sam
stafford

Bob Hargreaves/
Lynsey Procter

Joe Mallinson/ Jason
Metcalfe

Dan Morris/ Geth
Johnson

Ben Mitton/ Levi
Nicholson

John Gornall/ Martin
Gornall

Andrew Hankey /
Carwyn Roberts

Car

Peugeot 106
Rallye

Ford Focus

Ford Focus
st170

Rover 200BRM

Alfa Romeo 145

Toyota MR2
MK3

Mazda Mx5
Honda Civic
BMW Compact

318ti

Ford Fiesta
Ford Puma
Rover 100
Peugeot 206

GTI

BMW 318 Ti
Compact

CC Class Club

1294

1998

1999

1800

1998
1794

1800

1998

1895

1998

1400

1800

2000

1900

E

CDMC

Bath

TVMC/

Ripon/C&DMC

GPMC/
[ Airedale & Pennine

likley

Furness DMC/ Hadrian/Hexham

APMCC /IDMC

Bath/

CDMC

GPMC

Bala And District Motor Club/ TVMC

Entrant/Sponsor
Rob Fox Fabrication

Ravens Repairs

JM Motorsport / Service and
Recovery



No
66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

Crew

Geoffrey Bateman/
Maggy Bateman

Paul Pendleton/ Chris
Rydeheard

James Durkin/ Danny
poole

Alec Harrison/ Tony
Fox

Charles Andrews/
Daniel Cookson
Anthony Harrison/
Simon Barnes

Russ Henstock/ Jack
Fairclough

Andrew Sheard/
Tommy Pinnington
Tom Grice/ Jamie
Edwards

Jack Adlard/ Joe
Philpott

Glyn Bargate/ Dylan
Bargate

Roger Burkill/ Adam
Burkill

Kieron Chapman / Elis
Elwyn Jones

Car

Peugeot 205
GTi

Toyota Celica
(Knight Rider)
Ford Fiesta ST
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 107
TBA

Nissan Micra
Peugeot 106
Ford Fiesta
honda civic
Ford FIESTA
ST 150

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta

CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
1900 S  West Cumbria Motorsport Club/Clitheroe MC/
West Cumbria Motorsport Club
1800 S CDMC PD Hydraulics Ltd
1999 S DDMC/ Durkinpremierlandscapes Itd
1300 S  Clitheroe & District MC/Bala MC/Caernarfon/Ang
SC/ Clitheroe&District MC/BalaMC/Caer&Ang MC
998 S PMC
0 S Clitheroe
998 N  Knutsford Motor Club
2 N 061
1679 N  Preston Motorsport Club
20000 N  chelmsford motor club village green cider norfolk
2 N Caernarfonshire&Anglesey MC
1400 N  York & Pennine/ Pennine
1999 N CDMC



No
79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

Crew

Gareth Lloyd /
Jonathan Cragg
Peter Messer/ Chris
Hewlett

Matthew Hewlett /
Callum Briggs

Jack Gribbins/ Mitch
Gribbins

Mark Jones/ Corey
Powell-Jones

Pete Clegg/ Sarah
Clegg
Michaelpears/ Jon
Shepard

Kevin Easterbrook/
Alan Ison

Andrew Crawley/ Jess

Crawley

Dave Sharp/ Alfie
Sharp

Richard Craig/ Adam
Griffin

Marc Mathison/ Oliver

Mathison

Kevin Stones/ Chris
Holden

Car

CC Class Club

Subaru Impreza 2457

Mazda Mx5

Peugeot 106 gti

Cheap French

Thing C2 GT

Puegeot 205

Vauxhall Corsa

Vauxhall Corsa

Mazda Mx5

Morris Mini

Ford Fiesta

LanciaY

proton Satria

Toyota MR2
Roadster

1598

1587

1600

1600

1598

1600

998

2000

1200

1800

1794

N

CDMC/ GPMC

Clitheroe/

CDMC

Clitheroe

RDMC ,CVMC,CDMC/ RDMC ,CVMC, CDMC

likley

Rotherham

on day

Airedale

Durham

CDMC

Beverley dmc (#45)/ Beverley dmc (#46)

Durham Motor Club

Entrant/Sponsor

N/A



There are 77 entries, and 76 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Sunday 6th September 2020 at 18:10 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls

59
31
19
62
37
33
27
54
53
41
60
45
86
16
51
78
32
30
15
50
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Final

Crew

Paul Morgan/ Sam stafford

John Davies/ Nick Bloxham

Matt Flynn/ Rob bryn chicken Lynton
Dan Morris/ Geth Johnson

Sean Crowley/ Richard Williams
David Pedley/ Grace Pedley

Tom Spencer/ Sam Spencer

Wyn Jones/ lestyn Leyshon

Huw Morris/ Richard Crozier

Mark Standen/ Tomos Williams

Bob Hargreaves/ Lynsey Procter
Dafydd Jones/ Trystan Leyshon
Kevin Easterbrook/ Alan Ison

Myles Gleave / Hugh Gleave
Dominic McTear/ Young lan Raynor
Kieron Chapman / Elis Elwyn Jones
Simon Jennings/ Peter Gibson
Danny Cowell/ Phil Boyle

Steve Retchless/ Sasha Heriot

Ethan Davies/ Dan Johnson

Pennine Trophy Targa Rally 2020

0:22
0:22
0:26
0:22
0:22
0:24
0:24
0:27
0:22
0:22
0:23
0:22
0:25
0:30
0:25
0:22
0:22
0:29
0:27
0:22

Individual Times

2
0:38
0:45
0:40
0:41
0:49
0:41
0:44
0:41
0:41
0:40
0:41
0:40
0:42
0:38
0:41
0:40
0:40
0:55
0:49
0:42

In Position Order

3
3:40
3:30
3:38
3:47
3:51
3:53
3:56
3:59
3:56
3:52
4:24
3:55
4:00
4:07
4:06
4:44
4:16
3:43
3:54
3:56

4
1:24
1:25
1:30
1:31
1:26
1:24
1:33
1:32
1:29
1:35
1:36
1:32
1:41
1:33
1:34
1:33
1:24
1:25
1:28
1:32

56
0:39
0:42
0:43
0:40
0:40
0:42
0:49
0:45
1:11
0:44
0:41
0:50
0:51
0:56
0:28
0:49
1:12
1:27
0:41
1:11

7
2:13
2:13
2:10
2:18
2:21
2:48
2:26
2:22
2:11
2:33
2:18
2:38
2:31
2:43
2:30
2:06
2:29
1:59
2:38
2:25

8
1:02
1:08
1:09
1:02
1:02
1:07
1:09
1:13
1:15
1:20
1:07
1:08
1:09
1:00
1:26
1:17
1:05
1:12
1:26
1:18

to TC 2

for Morning

Cls OIA

9 Penalty Total Pos Pos
0:40 10:38 1 1
0:45 10:50 1 2
0:43 10:59 2 3
0:43 11:04 1 4
0:48 11:19 3 5
0:39 11:38 4 6
0:45 11:46 5 7
0:47 11:46 2 8
0:43 11:48 2 9
0:46 11:52 3 10
0:42 11:52 3 11
0:52 11:57 4 12
0:44 12:03 1 13
0:36 12:03 6 14
0:55 12:05 5 15
0:36 12:07 2 16
0:40 12:08 7 17
0:58 12:08 8 18
0:48 12:11 9 19
0:47 12:13 6 20



Car Cls Crew

63
43
20
48
21
79
89
74
72
29
84
68
81
87
24
55
66
73
57
75
71
82
23
35

S
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Ben Mitton/ Levi Nicholson

Daniel Knight/ Morgan Knight
Louis Baines/ Su Baines

Paul Redford/ Darren Roberts

Kris Coombes/ Sam Colman
Gareth Lloyd / Jonathan Cragg
Richard Craig/ Adam Griffin

Tom Grice/ Jamie Edwards

Russ Henstock/ Jack Fairclough
James Taylor/ lan Graham

Pete Clegg/ Sarah Clegg

James Durkin/ Danny poole
Matthew Hewlett / Callum Briggs
Andrew Crawley/ Jess Crawley
Kevin Savage/ Phillip Savage
David Wainwright/ YvonneWainwright
Geoffrey Bateman/ Maggy Bateman
Andrew Sheard/ Tommy Pinnington
Peter Scott/ John Pinder

Jack Adlard/ Joe Philpott

Anthony Harrison/ Simon Barnes
Jack Gribbins/ Mitch Gribbins
David Ruddock/ Paula Brown

Rob Yates/ Julian Russell

1
0:22
0:23
0:22
0:25
0:22
0:22
0:23
0:24
0:26
0:29
0:22
0:24
0:23
0:22
0:22
0:26
0:25
0:23
0:27
0:22
0:24
0:23
0:29
0:23

2
0:41
0:44
0:38
0:43
0:41
0:42
0:41
0:44
0:43
0:52
0:40
0:37
0:47
0:41
0:40
0:52
0:44
0:41
0:41
0:44
0:40
0:40
0:42
0:45

3
4:07
4:21
3:52
4:09
4:47
4:16
4:24
4:40
2:26
4:10
4:13
4:34
4:33
4:33
4:38
4:26
4:12
4:14
4:14
4:48
4:42
5:06
4:21
4:11

4
1:34
1:37
1:32
1:36
1:34
1:29
1:37
1:41
2:37
1:36
1:32
1:31
1:29
1:34
1:35
1:40
1:43
1:35
1:33
1:36
1:35
1:37
1:38
1:35

56
0:56
0:44
1:11
0:42
0:42
1:17
1:21
0:49
0:58
1:15
1:12
0:49
1:13
1:10
1:12
0:48
0:49
1:14
1:12
1:24
0:48
0:53
1:14
1:21

7
2:25
2:35
2:45
2:59
2:45
2:20
2:22
2:18
3:15
2:26
2:38
2:52
2:10
2:32
2:27
2:13
2:44
2:24
2:48
2:10
2:33
2:25
2:48
2:53

8
1:17
1:12
1:24
1:06
0:55
1:05
1:01
1:10
1:25
1:03
1:10
0:52
1:15
1:03
1:06
1:16
1:18
1:21
1:17
0:55
1:16
1:07
1:13
1:19

9 Penalty
0:52
0:38
0:36
0:40
0:41
0:57
0:40
0:45
0:42
0:41
0:47
0:56
0:46
0:46
0:43
1:06
0:54
1:00
0:40
0:54
0:55
0:59
0:45
0:47

12:14
12:14
12:20
12:20
12:27
12:28
12:29
12:31
12:32
12:32
12:34
12:35
12:36
12:41
12:43
12:47
12:49
12:52
12:52
12:53
12:53
13:10
13:10
13:14

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

4
7
10
8
11
3

12

13

10
10
11

12
14
15

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44



Car Cls

39
83
26
85
76
40
47
36
42
49
90
67
52
77
80
46
91

28

56

34
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Crew

Rob Cotton/ Chris Williams

Mark Jones/ Corey Powell-Jones
John Gribbins/ Colin Blunt
Michaelpears/ Jon Shepard

Glyn Bargate/ Dylan Bargate
Pete Jagger/ Suzanne Barker
Paul Turton/ John Turton

Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler

lan Swallow/ James Swallow
Steve Mitchell / lan Mitchell

Marc Mathison/ Oliver Mathison
Paul Pendleton/ Chris Rydeheard
Josh Townley/ Nick Townley
Roger Burkill/ Adam Burkill

Peter Messer/ Chris Hewlett
Andrew Thompson/ Joshua Bailey
Kevin Stones/ Chris Holden

Mark Sheppard/ Zak Linham

Jeremy Dale/ TBD

Neil Paylor/ James Greenhough

1
1:26
0:25
0:25
0:23
0:24
0:23
0:25
0:27
0:24
0:22
0:25
0:24
0:25
0:25
0:30
1:35
0:23

0:30

0:25

1:30

2
0:43
0:58
0:55
0:47
0:42
0:56
1:31
1:02
1:05
0:46
0:45
0:57
0:41
0:45
0:42
1:05
0:47

0:42

0:45

0:42

3
4:09
4:42
4:06
4:45
4:38
4:44
4:38
4:42
4:51
4:48
5:16
5:57
5:31
5:36
6:30
5:22
3:53

4:15

5:46

2:53

4
1:35
1:43
1:33
1:35
1:40
1:42
1:40
1:42
1:44
1:48
1:45
1:49
1:40
2:43
1:50
2:00
1:31

1:35

1:49

6:32

56 7 8 9
0:42 2:29 1:14 0:57
0:56 2:24 1:25 0:46
1:23 2:30 1:16 1:14
1:35 2:30 1:13 0:51
2:03 2:40 0:51 0:43
0:55 3:01 1:14 0:55
0:47 2:29 1:21 1:09
1:23 2:00 1:35 1:14
1:22 2:35 1:20 0:54
1:16 3:02 1:20 0:59
1:11 2:56 1:27 0:53
0:45 2:57 1:19 0:50
3:00 2:21 1:02 0:45
1:22 2:35 1:11 0:54
1:32 2:33 1:14 0:54
0:59 3:12 1:34 1:25
1:13 2:44 1:.05 041

Car 91 Penalty details:-
0:50 2:38 1:02 1:04

Car 28 Penalty detalils:-
0:48 2:39 1:15 1:09

Car 56 Penalty details:-
1:12 2:25 1:09 0:57

Penalty
13:15

13:19

13:22

13:39

13:41

13:50

14:00

14:05

14:15

14:21

14:38

14:58

15:25

15:31

15:45

17:12

10:00 22:17

Cls OIA

16
13
17
14
15
18
11
19
12
13
16

8
14
17
18
15
19

10:00 for Missing RC6

10:00 22:36

20

10:00 for Missing RC6

10:00 24:36

16

10:00 for Missing RC6

10:00 27:20

21

Car 34 Penalty details:- 10:00 for Missing RC6

Total Pos Pos

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62

63

64



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 56 7 8 9 Penalty Total Pos Pos
44  E Liam Charlton / Luke Tait 0:25 0:48 4:39 1:35 0:51 10:00 1:14 0:50 10:00 30:22 17 65
Car 44 Penalty details:- 10:00 for Missing RC6
These Competitors have only done 7 Tests
88 N Dave Sharp/ Alfie Sharp 0:27 1:20 6:15 1:47 1:36 1:09 1:.01 2F 10:00 2F 23:35 20 66
Car 88 Penalty details:- 10:00 for Missing RC6
1F for Missed Test 7S
1F for Missed Test 7F
These Competitors have only done 6 Tests
58 E Neil Raven/ Claire Raven 0:25 0:42 6:32 1:36 0:41 2:11 4F 4F 12:07 18 68
Car 58 Penalty details:- 1F for Missed Test 8S
1F for Missed Test 8F
1F for Missed Test 9S
1F for Missed Test 9F
22 M Dan Sedgwick/ Sam Ambler 0:22 0:42 12:00 2:12 1:14 0:53 4F 10:00 4F27:23 22 69
Car 22 Penalty details:- 1F for Missed Test 4S
1F for Missed Test 4F
1F for Missed Test 5S
1F for Missed Test 5F
10:00 for Missing RC6
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9
Auction 1 Auction 2 Moss Farm  Dunnow 1l  Tony'sPlacel StubbsEnd1l  Giggleswick 1 Lishmans Kirkstead Barn
0.18 miles  0.16 miles 1.21 miles 0.68 miles 0.23 miles 0.17 miles 0.61 miles 0.24 miles 0.12 miles



These results became Final on Sunday 6th September 2020 at 18:10 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls

59
62
19
31
53
33
30
27
60
16
50
45
41
32
74
48
54
63
15
43
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Pennine Trophy Targa Rally 2020

Final Individual Times

Total
Crew Morning
Paul Morgan/ Sam stafford 10:38
Dan Morris/ Geth Johnson 11:04
Matt Flynn/ Rob bryn chicken Lynton 10:59
John Davies/ Nick Bloxham 10:50
Huw Morris/ Richard Crozier 11:48
David Pedley/ Grace Pedley 11:38
Danny Cowell/ Phil Boyle 12:08
Tom Spencer/ Sam Spencer 11:46
Bob Hargreaves/ Lynsey Procter 11:52
Myles Gleave / Hugh Gleave 12:03
Ethan Davies/ Dan Johnson 12:13
Dafydd Jones/ Trystan Leyshon 11.57
Mark Standen/ Tomos Williams 11:52
Simon Jennings/ Peter Gibson 12:08
Tom Grice/ Jamie Edwards 12:31
Paul Redford/ Darren Roberts 12:20
Wyn Jones/ lestyn Leyshon 11:46
Ben Mitton/ Levi Nicholson 12:14
Steve Retchless/ Sasha Heriot 12:11
Daniel Knight/ Morgan Knight 12:14

In Position Order

10
1:58
2:07
2:09
2:36
2:06
2:10
1:58
2:09
2:10
2:12
2:10
2:04
2:18
2:28
2:20
2:12
2:08
2:11
2:09
2:18

11 12
0:38
0:39
0:39
0:40
0:41
0:41
0:42
0:46
0:41
0:39
0:39
0:47
0:43
0:40
0:47
0:43
0:42
0:46
0:40
0:42

13
2:15
2:07
2:10
2:02
2:04
2:17
1:44
2:10
2:15
2:07
2:07
2:21
2:12
2:15
1:53
2:14
2:28
2:21
2:14
2:21

14
0:38
0:36
0:38
0:37
0:42
0:38
0:51
0:42
0:41
0:40
0:37
0:40
0:47
0:39
0:38
0:38
1:09
0:45
0:59
0:45

for Afternoon

Cls OIA

15 Penalty Total Pos Pos
0:22 16:29 1 1
0:22 16:55 1 2
0:27 17:02 1 3
0:22 17:07 2 4
0:25 17:46 2 5
0:22 17:46 3 6
0:23 17:46 4 7
0:23 17:56 5 8
0:23 18:02 2 9
0:24 18:05 6 10
0:22 18:08 3 11
0:22 18:11 4 12
0:23 18:15 5 13
0:22 18:32 7 14
0:23 18:32 1 15
0:25 18:32 6 16
0:23 18:36 3 17
0:22 18:39 4 18
0:26 18:39 8 19
0:23 18:43 7 20

to MTC 4



Car Cls Crew

20
24
84
89
79
29
72
73
51
68
82
81
86
87
37
26
35
71
66
23
21
83
39
75

M
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Louis Baines/ Su Baines

Kevin Savage/ Phillip Savage

Pete Clegg/ Sarah Clegg

Richard Craig/ Adam Griffin

Gareth Lloyd / Jonathan Cragg
James Taylor/ lan Graham

Russ Henstock/ Jack Fairclough
Andrew Sheard/ Tommy Pinnington
Dominic McTear/ Young lan Raynor
James Durkin/ Danny poole

Jack Gribbins/ Mitch Gribbins
Matthew Hewlett / Callum Briggs
Kevin Easterbrook/ Alan Ison
Andrew Crawley/ Jess Crawley
Sean Crowley/ Richard Williams
John Gribbins/ Colin Blunt

Rob Yates/ Julian Russell

Anthony Harrison/ Simon Barnes
Geoffrey Bateman/ Maggy Bateman
David Ruddock/ Paula Brown

Kris Coombes/ Sam Colman

Mark Jones/ Corey Powell-Jones
Rob Cotton/ Chris Williams

Jack Adlard/ Joe Philpott

Total
Morning

12:20
12:43
12:34
12:29
12:28
12:32
12:32
12:52
12:05
12:35
13:10
12:36
12:03
12:41
11:19
13:22
13:14
12:53
12:49
13:10
12:27
13:19
13:15
12:53

10
2:20
2:14
2:14
2:16
2:09
2:16
2:26
2:37
2:31
2:10
2:14
2:07
2:19
2:41
2:08
2:13
2:11
2:17
2:25
2:21
2:38
2:31
2:39
2:48

11 12
0:38
0:41
0:42
0:44
0:47
0:44
0:46
0:41
0:43
0:43
0:43
0:42
0:44
0:40
0:38
0:43
0:51
0:51
0:50
0:44
0:40
0:33
0:41
0:42

13
2:10
2:13
2:14
2:20
2:28
2:12
2:17
1:53
2:32
2:41
2:12
2:23
2:27
2:20
2:09
2:13
2:24
2:34
2:35
2:33
3:06
2:21
2:14
2:37

14
0:54
0:38
0:47
0:40
0:41
0:48
0:42
0:40
0:54
0:40
0:37
1:08
1:25
0:46
3:00
0:44
0:42
0:46
0:42
0:38
0:42
0:54
0:44
0:46

15 Penalty
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:24
0:22
0:29
0:22
0:23
0:22
0:26
0:22
0:25
0:25
0:22
0:22
0:27
0:22
0:24
0:26
0:28
0:22
0:24
0:30
0:25

18:44
18:51
18:53
18:53
18:55
19:01
19:05
19:06
19:07
19:15
19:18
19:21
19:23
19:30
19:36
19:42
19:44
19:45
19:47
19:54
19:55
20:02
20:03
20:11

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

9
10

11

© 00 N 01 o o O

10
12
13
14

15
16
11
17
12

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44



Car Cls Crew

76
47
40
55
90
36
42
77
67
80
46
91
28
56
52
34
44

N Glyn Bargate/ Dylan Bargate

Paul Turton/ John Turton

Pete Jagger/ Suzanne Barker
David Wainwright/ YvonneWainwright
Marc Mathison/ Oliver Mathison
Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler

lan Swallow/ James Swallow
Roger Burkill/ Adam Burkill

Paul Pendleton/ Chris Rydeheard
Peter Messer/ Chris Hewlett
Andrew Thompson/ Joshua Bailey
Kevin Stones/ Chris Holden

Mark Sheppard/ Zak Linham
Jeremy Dale/ TBD

Josh Townley/ Nick Townley

S mmI zZzmZ onzm<zm¢Z<Xm

Neil Paylor/ James Greenhough
E Liam Charlton / Luke Tait

These Competitors have only done 12 Tests

85

N Michaelpears/ Jon Shepard

These Competitors have only done 11 Tests

58
88

E Neil Raven/ Claire Raven
N Dave Sharp/ Alfie Sharp

Total
Morning

13:41
14:00
13:50
12:47
14:38
14:05
14:15
15:31
14:58
15:45
17:12
22:17
22:36
24:36
15:25
27:20
30:22

13:39

4F 12:07
2F 23:35

10
2:35
2:22
2:32
2:17
2:26
2:35
2:43
2:24
2:31
2:47
2:50
2:15
2:16
2:36

12:00
2:27
12:00

2:29

2:35

11 12
0:45
0:46
0:54
0:44
0:47
0:52
0:50
0:46
0:47
0:47
0:56
0:43
0:45
0:51
0:42
0:41
0:43

0:41
1:05

13
2:20
2:10
2:30
4:06
2:40
2:30
2:41
2:27
2:40
2:25
2:48
2:13
2:16
2:28
3:32
2:08
2:14

14
0:45
0:56
0:53
0:52
0:45
1:19
0:58
0:43
0:59
0:56
0:50
1:08
0:39
0:42
0:49
0:50
0:41

15
0:23
0:25
0:22
0:28
0:25
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:25
0:26
0:34
0:24
0:30
0:24
0:23
0:33
0:42

2:24 1:11 0:22
Car 85 Penalty detalils:-

2:04 0:38 0:24
2:44 0:56 0:29

20:29
20:39
21:01
21:14
21:41
21:44
21:50
22:14
22:20
23:06
25:10
29:00
29:02
31:37
32:51
33:59
46:42

1F 1F 20:05

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

13

9
18
10
14
19
11
15

8
16
12
17
20
13
14
21
15

18

1F for Missed Test 11F

4F 18:29
2F 4F 28:49

16
19

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62

63
64



Total Cils OIA
Car ClIs Crew Morning 10 11 12 13 14 15 Penalty Total Pos Pos

Car 88 Penalty details:- 1F for Missed Test 10S
1F for Missed Test 10F

22 M Dan Sedgwick/ Sam Ambler 4F 27:23 2:17 0:46 2:12 0:40 0:22 4F 33:40 22 65
These Competitors have only done 10 Tests
49 E Steve Mitchell / lan Mitchell 14:21 0:45 0:24 6F 6F 15:30 17 66

Car 49 Penalty details:- 1F for Missed Test 10S
1F for Missed Test 10F
1F for Missed Test 11S
1F for Missed Test 11F
1F for Missed Test 13S
1F for Missed Test 13F

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 15
Dunnow 2 Tony's Place 2 Stubbs End 2 Giggleswick 2 Auction 3 Auction 4
0.94 miles 0.23 miles 0.17 miles 0.61 miles 0.16 miles 0.18 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 6th September 2020 at 18:10 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
15 M
16 M
17 M
18 M
19 M
20 M
21 M
22 M
23 M
24 M
25 M
26 M
27 M
28 M

Final

Crew

Steve Retchless/ Sasha Heriot
Myles Gleave / Hugh Gleave
Howard Price/ Baz Green
Stephen Cotton/ Niall Frost

Matt Flynn/ Rob bryn chicken
Lynton

Louis Baines/ Su Baines
Kris Coombes/ Sam Colman
Dan Sedgwick/ Sam Ambler

David Ruddock/ Paula Brown
Kevin Savage/ Phillip Savage
Tony Shields/ Mark Casey
John Gribbins/ Colin Blunt
Tom Spencer/ Sam Spencer
Mark Sheppard/ Zak Linham

Pennine Trophy Targa Rally 2020

0:27
0:30
0:23
0:24
0:26

0:22
0:22
0:22

0:29
0:22
0:31
0:25
0:24
0:30

2
0:49
0:38
0:42
0:41
0:40

0:38
0:41
0:42

0:42
0:40
0:44
0:55
0:44
0:42

Individual Times

3
3:54
4:07
3:31
3:49
3:38

3:52
4:47
12:00

4:21
4:38
4:09
4:06
3:56
4:15

4

1:28
1:33
1:24
1:37
1:30

1:32
1:34

1:38
1:35
1:38
1:33
1:33
1:35

56

0:41
0:56
1:19

0:43

1:11
0:42

7
2:38
2:43
2:20

2:10

2:45

2:45
2:12

8
1:26
1:00
1:09

1:09

1:24

0:55
1:14

In Starting Order

9
0:48
0:36
1:22

0:43

0:36

0:41
0:53

Car 22 Penalty details:-

1:14
1:12
1:16
1:23
0:49
0:50

2:48
2:27

2:30
2:26
2:38

1:13
1:06

1:16
1:09
1:02

0:45
0:43

1:14
0:45
1:04

for Morning

Penalty Total
12:11
12:03
No Brakes
Accident
10:59

12:20
12:27

4F 4F 27:23
10:00

1F for Missed Test 4S
1F for Missed Test 4F
1F for Missed Test 5S
1F for Missed Test 5F
10:00 for Missing RC6

13:10
12:43
Retired
13:22
11:46
10:00 22:36

to TC 2

Cls OIA
Pos Pos
9 19

6 14

2 3
10 23
11 25
22 69
14 43
13 35
17 47
5 7
20 62



Car Cls

29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45
46
47
48
49

mmmm< < 2 Z Z =T L L5 L
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Crew

James Taylor/ lan Graham
Danny Cowell/ Phil Boyle
John Davies/ Nick Bloxham
Simon Jennings/ Peter Gibson
David Pedley/ Grace Pedley

Neil Paylor/ James Greenhough

Rob Yates/ Julian Russell

Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler
Sean Crowley/ Richard Williams
Barry Young / Cameron Young
Rob Cotton/ Chris Williams
Pete Jagger/ Suzanne Barker
Mark Standen/ Tomos Williams
lan Swallow/ James Swallow
Daniel Knight/ Morgan Knight
Liam Charlton / Luke Tait

Dafydd Jones/ Trystan Leyshon
Andrew Thompson/ Joshua Bailey
Paul Turton/ John Turton

Paul Redford/ Darren Roberts
Steve Mitchell / lan Mitchell

0:29
0:29
0:22
0:22
0:24
1:30

0:23
0:27
0:22
0:23
1:26
0:23
0:22
0:24
0:23
0:25

0:22
1:35
0:25
0:25
0:22

0:52
0:55
0:45
0:40
0:41
0:42

0:45
1:02
0:49
0:47
0:43
0:56
0:40
1:05
0:44
0:48

0:40
1:05
1:31
0:43
0:46

4:10
3:43
3:30
4:16
3:53
2:53

4:11
4:42
3:51

4:09
4:44
3:52
4:51
4:21
4:39

3:55
5:22
4:38
4:09
4:48

4

1:36
1:25
1:25
1:24
1:24
6:32

1:35
1:42
1:26

1:35
1:42
1:35
1:44
1:37
1:35

1:32
2:00
1:40
1:36
1:48

56 7 8 9 Penalty Total
Car 28 Penalty details:- 10:00 for Missing RC6
1:15 2:26 1:03 0:41 12:32
1:27 1:59 1:12 0:58 12:08
0:42 2:13 1:08 0:45 10:50
1:12 2:29 1:05 0:40 12:08
0:42 2:48 1:07 0:39 11:38
1:12 2:25 1:09 0:57 10:00 27:20
Car 34 Penalty details:- 10:00 for Missing RC6
1:21 2:53 1:19 0:47 13:14
1:23 2:00 1:35 1:14 14:05
0:40 2:21 1:02 0:48 11:19

Retired
0:42 2:29 1:14 0:57 13:15
0:55 3:01 1:14 0:55 13:50
0:44 2:33 1:20 0:46 11:52
1:22 2:35 1:20 0:54 14:15
0:44 2:35 1:12 0:38 12:14
0:51 10:00 1:14 0:50 10:00 30:22
Car 44 Penalty details:- 10:00 for Missing RC6
0:50 2:38 1:08 0:52 11:57
0:59 3:12 1:34 1:25 17:12
0:47 2:29 1:21 1:09 14:00
0:42 2:59 1:06 0:40 12:20
1:16 3:02 1:20 0:59 14:21

Cls
Pos

12

21

15

19

16

18

12

17

15

11

13

O/A
Pos

30
18

17

64

44
52

45
50
10
53
22
65

12
60
51
24
54



Car ClIs Crew

50 E Ethan Davies/ Dan Johnson

51 E Dominic McTear/ Young lan Raynor

52 E Josh Townley/ Nick Townley

53 E Huw Morris/ Richard Crozier

54 S Wyn Jones/ lestyn Leyshon

55 E David Wainwright/
YvonneWainwright

56 E Jeremy Dale/ TBD

57 E Peter Scott/ John Pinder

58 E Neil Raven/ Claire Raven

59 E Paul Morgan/ Sam stafford

60 S Bob Hargreaves/ Lynsey Procter

61 S Joe Mallinson/ Jason Metcalfe

62 S Dan Morris/ Geth Johnson

63 S Ben Mitton/ Levi Nicholson

64 S John Gornall/ Martin Gornall

65 S Andrew Hankey / Carwyn Roberts

66 S Geoffrey Bateman/ Maggy Bateman

67 S Paul Pendleton/ Chris Rydeheard

1
0:22
0:25
0:25
0:22
0:27
0:26

0:25

0:27
0:25

0:22
0:23
0:27
0:22
0:22
0:25
0:38

0:25
0:24

2
0:42
0:41
0:41
0:41
0:41
0:52

0:45

0:41
0:42

0:38
0:41
0:39
0:41
0:41
0:46
0:47

0:44
0:57

3
3:56
4:06
5:31
3:56
3:59
4:26

5:46

4:14
6:32

3:40
4:24
4:30
3:47
4:07

10:41

4:12
5:57

4
1:32
1:34
1:40
1:29
1:32
1:40

1:49

1:33
1:36

1:24
1:36

1:31
1:34

1:32

1:43
1:49

56

1:11
0:28
3:00
1:11
0:45
0:48

0:48

1:12
0:41

7
2:25
2:30
2:21
2:11
2:22
2:13

8
1:18
1:26
1:02
1:15
1:13
1:16

9
0:47
0:55
0:45
0:43
0:47
1:06

2:39 1:15 1:09
Car 56 Penalty details:-
2:48 1:17 0:40

2:11

Car 58 Penalty details:-

0:39
0:41

0:40
0:56

1:28

0:49
0:45

2:13
2:18

2:18
2:25

2:59

2:44
2:57

1:02
1:07

1:02
1:17

1:11

1:18
1:19

0:40
0:42

0:43
0:52

0:54

0:54
0:50

Penalty Total
12:13
12:05
15:25
11:48
11:46
12:47

10:00 24:36
10:00 for Missing RC6

12:52

4F 4F 12:07

1F for Missed Test 8S
1F for Missed Test 8F
1F for Missed Test 9S
1F for Missed Test 9F

10:38

11:52
Retired

11:04

12:14
Retired

Cls
Pos

14

16

10
18

Disqualified - Driving

Standards
12:49
14:58

6

O/A
Pos

20
15
57

36

63

39
68

11

21

37
56



Car Cls

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
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Crew

James Durkin/ Danny poole

Alec Harrison/ Tony Fox

Charles Andrews/ Daniel Cookson
Anthony Harrison/ Simon Barnes
Russ Henstock/ Jack Fairclough
Andrew Sheard/ Tommy Pinnington
Tom Grice/ Jamie Edwards

Jack Adlard/ Joe Philpott

Glyn Bargate/ Dylan Bargate
Roger Burkill/ Adam Burkill

Kieron Chapman / Elis Elwyn Jones
Gareth Lloyd / Jonathan Cragg
Peter Messer/ Chris Hewlett
Matthew Hewlett / Callum Briggs
Jack Gribbins/ Mitch Gribbins
Mark Jones/ Corey Powell-Jones
Pete Clegg/ Sarah Clegg
Michaelpears/ Jon Shepard

Kevin Easterbrook/ Alan Ison
Andrew Crawley/ Jess Crawley
Dave Sharp/ Alfie Sharp

1
0:24
0:31

0:24
0:26
0:23
0:24
0:22
0:24
0:25
0:22
0:22
0:30
0:23
0:23
0:25
0:22
0:23
0:25
0:22
0:27

2
0:37
1:07

0:40
0:43
0:41
0:44
0:44
0:42
0:45
0:40
0:42
0:42
0:47
0:40
0:58
0:40
0:47
0:42
0:41
1:20

3
4:34
4:37

4:42
2:26
4:14
4:40
4:48
4:38
5:36
4:44
4:16
6:30
4:33
5:06
4:42
4:13
4:45
4:00
4:33
6:15

4

1:31

1:35
2:37
1:35
1:41
1:36
1:40
2:43
1:33
1:29
1:50
1:29
1:37
1:43
1:32
1:35
1:41
1:34
1:47

56

0:49

0:48
0:58
1:14
0:49
1:24
2:03
1:22
0:49
1:17
1:32
1:13
0:53
0:56
1:12
1:35
0:51
1:10
1:36

7
2:52

2:33
3:15
2:24
2:18
2:10
2:40
2:35
2:06
2:20
2:33
2:10
2:25
2:24
2:38
2:30
2:31
2:32

8
0:52

1:16
1:25
1:21
1:10
0:55
0:51
1:11
1:17
1:05
1:14
1:15
1:07
1:25
1:10
1:13
1:09
1:03
1:09

9
0:56

0:55
0:42
1:00
0:45
0:54
0:43
0:54
0:36
0:57
0:54
0:46
0:59
0:46
0:47
0:51
0:44
0:46
1:01

Penalty Total
12:35
Retired
Non Starter
12:53
12:32
12:52
12:31
12:53
13:41
15:31
12:07
12:28
15:45
12:36
13:10
13:19
12:34
13:39
12:03
12:41

2F 2F 23:35
10:00

Car 88 Penalty details:- 10:00 for Missing RC6

1F for Missed Test 7S
1F for Missed Test 7F

Cls
Pos

10

11

15

17

18

12
13

14

20

O/A
Pos

32

41
29
38
28
40
49
58
16
26
59
33
42
46
31
48
13
34
66



Car ClIs Crew
89 N Richard Craig/ Adam Griffin
90 N Marc Mathison/ Oliver Mathison
91 N Kevin Stones/ Chris Holden

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3

1 2
0:23 0:41
0:25 0:45
0:23 0:47

Test 4

Auction 1 Auction 2 Moss Farm Dunnow 1
0.18 miles 0.16 miles 1.21 miles 0.68 miles

3 4 56 7 8 9 Penalty Total
4:24 1:37 1:21 2:22 1:01 0:40 12:29
5:16 1:45 1:11 2:56 1:27 0:53 14:38
3:53 1:31 1:13 2:44 1:05 041 10:00 22:17

Car 91 Penalty details:- 10:00 for Missing RC6

Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8

Tony's Place 1  Stubbs End1  Giggleswick 1 Lishmans
0.23 miles 0.17 miles 0.61 miles 0.24 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 6th September 2020 at 18:10 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Cls OIA
Pos Pos
4 27
16 55
19 61
Test 9
Kirkstead Barn
0.12 miles
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Final

Crew

Steve Retchless/ Sasha Heriot
Myles Gleave / Hugh Gleave
Howard Price/ Baz Green
Stephen Cotton/ Niall Frost

Matt Flynn/ Rob bryn chicken Lynton

Louis Baines/ Su Baines

Kris Coombes/ Sam Colman
Dan Sedgwick/ Sam Ambler
David Ruddock/ Paula Brown
Kevin Savage/ Phillip Savage
Tony Shields/ Mark Casey
John Gribbins/ Colin Blunt
Tom Spencer/ Sam Spencer
Mark Sheppard/ Zak Linham
James Taylor/ lan Graham
Danny Cowell/ Phil Boyle
John Davies/ Nick Bloxham
Simon Jennings/ Peter Gibson
David Pedley/ Grace Pedley

Neil Paylor/ James Greenhough

Pennine Trophy Targa Rally 2020

Individual Times

Total
Morning

12:11
12:03
12:10
6:31
10:59
12:20
12:27
4F 27:23
13:10
12:43
8:18
13:22
11:46
22:36
12:32
12:08
10:50
12:08
11:38
27:20

In Starting Order

10
2:09
2:12

2:09
2:20
2:38
2:17
2:21
2:14

2:13
2:09
2:16
2:16
1:58
2:36
2:28
2:10
2:27

11 12
0:40
0:39

0:39
0:38
0:40
0:46
0:44
0:41

0:43
0:46
0:45
0:44
0:42
0:40
0:40
0:41
0:41

13
2:14
2:07

2:10
2:10
3:06
2:12
2:33
2:13

2:13
2:10
2:16
2:12
1:44
2:02
2:15
2:17
2:08

14
0:59
0:40

0:38
0:54
0:42
0:40
0:38
0:38

0:44
0:42
0:39
0:48
0:51
0:37
0:39
0:38
0:50

for Afternoon
15 Penalty Total
0:26 18:39
0:24 18:05
No Brakes
Accident
0:27 17:02
0:22 18:44
0:22 19:55
0:22 4F 33:40
0:28 19:54
0:22 18:51
Retired
0:27 19:42
0:23 17:56
0:30 29:02
0:29 19:01
0:23 17:46
0:22 17:07
0:22 18:32
0:22 17:46
0:33 33:59

to MTC 4
Cls OIA
Pos Pos
8 19
6 10
3
9 21
16 41
22 65
15 40
10 22
13 36
5 8
20 57
11 26
7
14
6
21 60



Car Cls

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

50
51
52
53
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Crew

Rob Yates/ Julian Russell

Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler
Sean Crowley/ Richard Williams
Barry Young / Cameron Young
Rob Cotton/ Chris Williams
Pete Jagger/ Suzanne Barker
Mark Standen/ Tomos Williams
lan Swallow/ James Swallow
Daniel Knight/ Morgan Knight
Liam Charlton / Luke Tait
Dafydd Jones/ Trystan Leyshon
Andrew Thompson/ Joshua Bailey
Paul Turton/ John Turton

Paul Redford/ Darren Roberts
Steve Mitchell / lan Mitchell

Ethan Davies/ Dan Johnson
Dominic McTear/ Young lan Raynor
Josh Townley/ Nick Townley

Huw Morris/ Richard Crozier

Total
Morning

13:14
14:05
11:19

1:10
13:15
13:50
11:52
14:15
12:14
30:22
11:57
17:12
14:00
12:20
14:21

12:13
12:05
15:25
11:48

10
2:11
2:35
2:08

2:39
2:32
2:18
2:43
2:18
12:00
2:04
2:50
2:22
2:12

2:10
2:31
12:00
2:06

11 12
0:51
0:52
0:38

0:41
0:54
0:43
0:50
0:42
0:43
0:47
0:56
0:46
0:43

13
2:24
2:30
2:09

2:14
2:30
2:12
2:41
2:21
2:14
2:21
2:48
2:10
2:14

14
0:42
1:19
3:00

0:44
0:53
0:47
0:58
0:45
0:41
0:40
0:50
0:56
0:38
0:45

15
0:22
0:23
0:22

0:30
0:22
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:42
0:22
0:34
0:25
0:25
0:24

Car 49 Penalty details:-

0:39
0:43
0:42
0:41

2:07 0:37 0:22
2:32 0:54 0:22
3:32 0:49 0:23
2:04 0:42 0:25

Penalty Total
19:44

21:44

19:36

Retired

20:03

21:01

18:15

21:50

18:43

46:42

18:11

25:10

20:39

18:32

6F 6F 15:30

1F for Missed Test 10S
1F for Missed Test 10F
1F for Missed Test 11S
1F for Missed Test 11F
1F for Missed Test 13S
1F for Missed Test 13F
18:08
19:07
32:51
17:46

Cls
Pos

14
19
12

17
18

11

15

12

17

14

O/A
Pos

37
50
35

43
47
13
51
20
61
12
55
46
16
66

11
29
59



Car Cls

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

2 Z2 2 Z2 Z2 Z2 0O 0o uno no n nonunuonnuoonooommmmMmmMm o

Crew

Wyn Jones/ lestyn Leyshon

David Wainwright/ YvonneWainwright

Jeremy Dale/ TBD

Peter Scott/ John Pinder

Neil Raven/ Claire Raven

Paul Morgan/ Sam stafford

Bob Hargreaves/ Lynsey Procter
Joe Mallinson/ Jason Metcalfe
Dan Morris/ Geth Johnson

Ben Mitton/ Levi Nicholson

John Gornall/ Martin Gornall
Andrew Hankey / Carwyn Roberts
Geoffrey Bateman/ Maggy Bateman
Paul Pendleton/ Chris Rydeheard
James Durkin/ Danny poole

Alec Harrison/ Tony Fox

Charles Andrews/ Daniel Cookson
Anthony Harrison/ Simon Barnes
Russ Henstock/ Jack Fairclough
Andrew Sheard/ Tommy Pinnington
Tom Grice/ Jamie Edwards

Jack Adlard/ Joe Philpott

Glyn Bargate/ Dylan Bargate
Roger Burkill/ Adam Burkill

Total

Morning

11:46
12:47
24:36
12:52

4F 12:07

10:38
11:52

5:36
11:04
12:14

1:11
20:10
12:49
14:58
12:35

6:15

12:53
12:32
12:52
12:31
12:53
13:41
15:31

10
2:08
2:17
2:36
2:20
2:35
1:58
2:10

2:07
2:11

2:25
2:31
2:10

2:17
2:26
2:37
2:20
2:48
2:35
2:24

11 12
0:42
0:44
0:51

0:41
0:38
0:41

0:39
0:46

0:50
0:47
0:43

0:51
0:46
0:41
0:47
0:42
0:45
0:46

13
2:28
4:06
2:28

2:04
2:15
2:15

2:07
2:21

2:35
2:40
2:41

2:34
2:17
1:53
1:53
2:37
2:20
2:27

14
1:09
0:52
0:42

0:38
0:38
0:41

0:36
0:45

0:42
0:59
0:40

0:46
0:42
0:40
0:38
0:46
0:45
0:43

15 Penalty
0:23
0:28
0:24

0:24
0:22
0:23

0:22
0:22

0:26
0:25
0:26

0:24
0:22
0:23
0:23
0:25
0:23
0:23

Total
18:36
21:14
31:37

Retired
4F 18:29
16:29
18:02

Retired
16:55
18:39

Retired

Cls
Pos

10
13

16

O/A
Pos

17
48
58

63

2
18

Disqualified - Driving Standards

19:47
22:20
19:15

Retired

Non Starter
19:45
19:05
19:06
18:32
20:11
20:29
22:14

7
8
5

= O 01 O

12
13
15

39
53
30

38
27
28
15
44
45
52



Car Cls
78 N
79 N
80 N
81 N
82 N
83 N
84 N
85 N
86 N
87 N
88 N
89 N
90 N
91 N

Crew

Kieron Chapman / Elis Elwyn Jones
Gareth Lloyd / Jonathan Cragg
Peter Messer/ Chris Hewlett
Matthew Hewlett / Callum Briggs
Jack Gribbins/ Mitch Gribbins

Mark Jones/ Corey Powell-Jones
Pete Clegg/ Sarah Clegg
Michaelpears/ Jon Shepard

Kevin Easterbrook/ Alan Ison
Andrew Crawley/ Jess Crawley
Dave Sharp/ Alfie Sharp

Richard Craig/ Adam Griffin
Marc Mathison/ Oliver Mathison

Kevin Stones/ Chris Holden

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 10 Test 11
Dunnow 2
0.94 miles

Tony's Place 2
0.23 miles

Total
Morning

12:07
12:28
15:45
12:36
13:10
13:19
12:34
13:39

12:03
12:41
2F 23:35

12:29
14:38
22:17

10
5:07
2:09
2:47
2:07
2:14
2:31
2:14
2:29

2:19
2:41

2:16
2:26
2:15

Test 12
Stubbs End 2

0.17 miles

Penalty Total
Retired
18:55
23:06
19:21
19:18
20:02
18:53
1F 1F 20:05
1F for Missed Test 11F
19:23
19:30
2F 4F 28:49

Car 88 Penalty details:- 1F for Missed Test 10S

11 12 13 14 15
0:47 2:28 0:41 0:22
0:47 2:25 0:56 0:26
0:42 2:23 1:08 0:25
0:43 2:12 0:37 0:22
0:33 2:21 0:54 0:24
0:42 2:14 0:47 0:22

2:24 1:11 0:22

Car 85 Penalty details:-
0:44 2:27 1:25 0:25
0:40 2:20 0:46 0:22
1:05 2:44 0:56 0:29
0:44 2:20 0:40 0:24
0:47 2:40 0:45 0:25
0:43 2:13 1:08 0:24

Test 13
Giggleswick 2
0.61 miles

1F for Missed Test 10F
18:53
21:41
29:00

Test 14
Auction 3
0.16 miles

Cls
Pos

16

11

18

10
19

14
17

O/A
Pos

25
54
32
31
42
23
62

33
34
64

24
49
56

Test 15
Auction 4
0.18 miles



These results became Final on Sunday 6th September 2020 at 18:10 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Pennine Trophy Targa Rally 2020

Final Individual Times in Class Order for Morning to TC 2
Cils OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 56 7 8 9 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Class E
59 E Paul Morgan/ Sam stafford 0:22 0:38 3:40 1:24 0:39 2:13 1:02 0:40 10:38 1
53 E Huw Morris/ Richard Crozier 0:22 0:41 356 1:29 1:11 2:11 1:15 0:43 11:48 2 9
41 E Mark Standen/ Tomos Williams 0:22 0:40 3:52 1:35 0:44 2:33 1:20 0:46 11:52 3 10
45 E Dafydd Jones/ Trystan Leyshon 0:22 0:40 3:55 1:32 0:50 2:38 1:08 0:52 11:57 4 12
51 E Dominic McTear/ Young lan Raynor  0:25 0:41 4:06 1:34 0:28 2:30 1:26 0:55 12:05 5 15
50 E Ethan Davies/ Dan Johnson 0:22 0:42 3:56 1:32 1:11 2:25 1:18 0:47 12:13 6 20
43 E Daniel Knight/ Morgan Knight 0:23 0:44 4:21 1:37 0:44 2:35 1:12 0:38 12:14 7 22
48 E Paul Redford/ Darren Roberts 0:25 0:43 4:09 1:36 0:42 2:59 1:06 0:40 12:20 8 24
55 E David Wainwright/ YvonneWainwright 0:26 0:52 4:26 1:40 0:48 2:13 1:16 1:06 12:47 9 36
57 E Peter Scott/ John Pinder 0:27 0:41 4:14 1:33 1:12 2:48 1:17 0:40 12:52 10 39
47  E Paul Turton/ John Turton 0:25 1:31 4:38 1:40 0:47 2:29 1:21 1:09 14:00 11 51
42 E lan Swallow/ James Swallow 0:24 1:.05 4:51 1:44 1:22 2:35 1:20 0:54 14:15 12 53
49 E Steve Mitchell / lan Mitchell 0:22 0:46 4:48 1:48 1:16 3:02 1:20 0:59 14:21 13 54
52 E Josh Townley/ Nick Townley 0:25 0:41 5:31 1:40 3:00 2:21 1:02 0:45 15:25 14 57
46 E Andrew Thompson/ Joshua Bailey 1:35 1:.05 5:22 2:00 0:59 3:12 1:34 1:25 17:12 15 60
56 E Jeremy Dale/ TBD 0:25 0:45 5:46 1:49 0:48 2:39 1:15 1:09 10:00 24:36 16 63
Car 56 Penalty details:- 10:00 for Missing RC6
44  E Liam Charlton / Luke Tait 0:25 0:48 4:39 1:35 0:51 10:00 1:14 0:50 10:00 30:22 17 65

Car 44 Penalty details:- 10:00 for Missing RC6



Car Cls

58

E

Class M

31
19
37
33
27
16
32
30
15
20
21
29
24
23
35
39
26
40
36

LT L L L KK 5 K5 K5 K55 £ £ <L

Crew

Neil Raven/ Claire Raven

John Davies/ Nick Bloxham
Matt Flynn/ Rob bryn chicken Lynton
Sean Crowley/ Richard Williams
David Pedley/ Grace Pedley
Tom Spencer/ Sam Spencer
Myles Gleave / Hugh Gleave
Simon Jennings/ Peter Gibson
Danny Cowell/ Phil Boyle

Steve Retchless/ Sasha Heriot
Louis Baines/ Su Baines

Kris Coombes/ Sam Colman
James Taylor/ lan Graham
Kevin Savage/ Phillip Savage
David Ruddock/ Paula Brown
Rob Yates/ Julian Russell

Rob Cotton/ Chris Williams
John Gribbins/ Colin Blunt

Pete Jagger/ Suzanne Barker

Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler

0:25

0:22
0:26
0:22
0:24
0:24
0:30
0:22
0:29
0:27
0:22
0:22
0:29
0:22
0:29
0:23
1:26
0:25
0:23
0:27

0:42

0:45
0:40
0:49
0:41
0:44
0:38
0:40
0:55
0:49
0:38
0:41
0:52
0:40
0:42
0:45
0:43
0:55
0:56
1:02

6:32

3:30
3:38
3:51
3:53
3:56
4:07
4:16
3:43
3:54
3:52
4:47
4:10
4:38
4:21
4:11
4:09
4:06
4:44
4:42

4
1:36

1:25
1:30
1:26
1:24
1:33
1:33
1:24
1:25
1:28
1:32
1:34
1:36
1:35
1:38
1:35
1:35
1:33
1:42
1:42

56

0:41

7
2:11

8

9

Car 58 Penalty details:-

0:42
0:43
0:40
0:42
0:49
0:56
1:12
1:27
0:41
1:11
0:42
1:15
1:12
1:14
1:21
0:42
1:23
0:55
1:23

2:13
2:10
2:21
2:48
2:26
2:43
2:29
1:59
2:38
2:45
2:45
2:26
2:27
2:48
2:53
2:29
2:30
3:01
2:00

1:08
1:09
1:02
1:07
1:09
1:00
1:05
1:12
1:26
1:24
0:55
1:03
1:06
1:13
1:19
1:14
1:16
1:14
1:35

0:45
0:43
0:48
0:39
0:45
0:36
0:40
0:58
0:48
0:36
0:41
0:41
0:43
0:45
0:47
0:57
1:14
0:55
1:14

Cls OIA

Penalty
4F 4F 12:07

1F for Missed Test 8S
1F for Missed Test 8F
1F for Missed Test 9S
1F for Missed Test 9F

10:50
10:59
11:19
11:38
11:46
12:03
12:08
12:08
12:11
12:20
12:27
12:32
12:43
13:10
13:14
13:15
13:22
13:50
14:05

18

© 0O N OO o M WDN P

I e e R e o
© 0O N O UM W N R O

Total Pos Pos

68

N o o wN

14
17
18
19
23
25
30
35
43
44
45
47
50
52



Car Cls

28

34

22

M

M

Class N

86
78
79
89
74
72
84
81
87
73
75
82
83
85

Z Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z Z

Crew
Mark Sheppard/ Zak Linham

Neil Paylor/ James Greenhough

Dan Sedgwick/ Sam Ambler

Kevin Easterbrook/ Alan Ison
Kieron Chapman / Elis Elwyn Jones
Gareth Lloyd / Jonathan Cragg
Richard Craig/ Adam Griffin

Tom Grice/ Jamie Edwards

Russ Henstock/ Jack Fairclough
Pete Clegg/ Sarah Clegg

Matthew Hewlett / Callum Briggs
Andrew Crawley/ Jess Crawley
Andrew Sheard/ Tommy Pinnington
Jack Adlard/ Joe Philpott

Jack Gribbins/ Mitch Gribbins

Mark Jones/ Corey Powell-Jones

Michaelpears/ Jon Shepard

1
0:30

1:30

0:22

0:25
0:22
0:22
0:23
0:24
0:26
0:22
0:23
0:22
0:23
0:22
0:23
0:25
0:23

2
0:42

0:42

0:42

0:42
0:40
0:42
0:41
0:44
0:43
0:40
0:47
0:41
0:41
0:44
0:40
0:58
0:47

3 4 56 7 8 9
4:15 1:35 0:50 2:38 1:.02 1.04
Car 28 Penalty details:-

2:53 6:32 1:12 2:25 1:09 0:57
Car 34 Penalty detalils:-

12:00 2:12 1:14 0:53
Car 22 Penalty details:-

4:00 1:41 0:51 2:31 1:09 0:44
4:44 1:33 0:49 2:06 1:17 0:36
4:16 1:29 1:17 2:20 1:05 0:57
4:24 1:37 1:21 2:22 1:01 0:40
4:40 1:41 0:49 2:18 1:10 0:45
2:26 2:37 0:58 3:15 1:25 0:42
4:13 1:32 1:12 2:38 1:10 0:47
4:33 1:29 1:13 2:10 1:15 0:46
4:33 1:34 1:10 2:32 1:03 0:46
4:14 1:35 1:14 2:24 1:21 1:00
4:48 1:36 1:24 2:10 0:55 0:54
5:06 1:37 0:53 2:25 1:07 0:59
4:42 1:43 0:56 2:24 1:25 0:46
4:45 1:35 1:35 2:30 1:13 0:51

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

10:00 22:36 20
10:00 for Missing RC6

10:00 27:20 21
10:00 for Missing RC6
4F 10:00 4F 27:23 22

1F for Missed Test 4S
1F for Missed Test 4F
1F for Missed Test 5S
1F for Missed Test 5F
10:00 for Missing RC6

12:03
12:07
12:28
12:29
12:31
12:32
12:34
12:36
12:41
12:52
12:53
13:10
13:19
13:39

© 0o N oo o M 0N PP

ol ol =
A W N P O

62

64

69

13
16
26
27
28
29
31
33
34
38
40
42
46
48



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 56 7 8 9 Penalty Total Pos Pos
76 N Glyn Bargate/ Dylan Bargate 0:24 0:42 4:38 1:40 2:03 2:40 0:51 0:43 13:41 15 49
90 N Marc Mathison/ Oliver Mathison 0:25 0:45 5:16 1:45 1:11 2:56 1:27 0:53 14:38 16 55
77 N Roger Burkill/ Adam Burkill 0:25 0:45 5:36 2:43 1:22 2:35 1:11 0:54 15:31 17 58
80 N Peter Messer/ Chris Hewlett 0:30 0:42 6:30 1:50 1:32 2:33 1:14 0:54 15:45 18 59
91 N Kevin Stones/ Chris Holden 0:23 0:47 3:53 1:31 1:13 2:44 1:05 0:41 10:00 22:17 19 61
Car 91 Penalty details:- 10:00 for Missing RC6
88 N Dave Sharp/ Alfie Sharp 0:27 1:20 6:15 1:47 1:36 1:09 1:.01 2F 10:00 2F23:35 20 66

Car 88 Penalty details:- 10:00 for Missing RC6
1F for Missed Test 7S
1F for Missed Test 7F

Class S
62 S Dan Morris/ Geth Johnson 0:22 0:41 3:47 1:31 0:40 2:18 1:02 0:43 11:04 1
54 S Wyn Jones/ lestyn Leyshon 0:27 0:41 3:59 1:32 0:45 2:22 1:13 0:47 11:46 2 8
60 S Bob Hargreaves/ Lynsey Procter 0:23 0:41 4:24 1:36 0:41 2:18 1:07 0:42 11:52 3 11
63 S Ben Mitton/ Levi Nicholson 0:22 0:41 4:07 1:34 0:56 2:25 1:17 0:52 12:14 4 21
68 S James Durkin/ Danny poole 0:24 0:37 4:34 1:31 0:49 2:52 0:52 0:56 12:35 5 32
66 S Geoffrey Bateman/ Maggy Bateman 0:25 0:44 4:12 1:43 0:49 2:44 1:18 0:54 12:49 6 37
71 S Anthony Harrison/ Simon Barnes 0:24 0:40 4:42 1:35 0:48 2:33 1:16 0:55 12:53 7 41
67 S Paul Pendleton/ Chris Rydeheard 0:24 0:57 5:57 1:49 0:45 2:57 1:19 0:50 14:58 8 56
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9

Auction 1 Auction 2 Moss Farm  Dunnow 1l  Tony'sPlacel  StubbsEnd1l  Giggleswick 1 Lishmans Kirkstead Barn
0.18 miles  0.16 miles 1.21 miles 0.68 miles 0.23 miles 0.17 miles 0.61 miles 0.24 miles 0.12 miles



These results became Final on Sunday 6th September 2020 at 18:10 BST

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
Class E

59
53
50
45
41
48
43
51
47
55
42
46
56
52
44
58
49

Final Individual Times
Total
Crew Morning

Paul Morgan/ Sam stafford

E Huw Morris/ Richard Crozier

m m m mmmmmmMmmm/mMmmMmmmMmmm m m

Ethan Davies/ Dan Johnson
Dafydd Jones/ Trystan Leyshon
Mark Standen/ Tomos Williams
Paul Redford/ Darren Roberts
Daniel Knight/ Morgan Knight
Dominic McTear/ Young lan Raynor
Paul Turton/ John Turton

David Wainwright/ YvonneWainwright
lan Swallow/ James Swallow
Andrew Thompson/ Joshua Bailey
Jeremy Dale/ TBD

Josh Townley/ Nick Townley

Liam Charlton / Luke Tait

Neil Raven/ Claire Raven

Steve Mitchell / lan Mitchell

Pennine Trophy Targa Rally 2020

10:38
11:48
12:13
11:57
11:52
12:20
12:14
12:05
14:00
12:47
14:15
17:12
24:36
15:25
30:22
4F 12:07
14:21

In Class Order

10

1:58
2:06
2:10
2:04
2:18
2:12
2:18
2:31
2:22
2:17
2:43
2:50
2:36
12:00
12:00
2:35

11 12

0:38
0:41
0:39
0:47
0:43
0:43
0:42
0:43
0:46
0:44
0:50
0:56
0:51
0:42
0:43
0:41

13

2:15
2:04
2:07
2:21
2:12
2:14
2:21
2:32
2:10
4:06
2:41
2:48
2:28
3:32
2:14
2:04

14

0:38
0:42
0:37
0:40
0:47
0:38
0:45
0:54
0:56
0:52
0:58
0:50
0:42
0:49
0:41
0:38
0:45

for Afternoon to MTC4
Cls OIA
15 Penalty Total Pos Pos
0:22 16:29 1
0:25 17:46 2 5
0:22 18:08 3 11
0:22 18:11 4 12
0:23 18:15 5 13
0:25 18:32 6 16
0:23 18:43 7 20
0:22 19:07 8 29
0:25 20:39 9 46
0:28 21:14 10 48
0:23 21:50 11 51
0:34 25:10 12 55
0:24 31:37 13 58
0:23 32,51 14 59
0:42 46:42 15 61
0:24 4F 18:29 16 63
0:24 6F 6F 15:30 17 66



Car Cls Crew

Class M

19
31
33
30
27
16
32
15
20
24
29
37
26
35
23
21
39
40

LT LT L L L L L K5 K5 K5 K25 £ (K (kL k<L

Matt Flynn/ Rob bryn chicken Lynton

John Davies/ Nick Bloxham
David Pedley/ Grace Pedley
Danny Cowell/ Phil Boyle

Tom Spencer/ Sam Spencer
Myles Gleave / Hugh Gleave
Simon Jennings/ Peter Gibson
Steve Retchless/ Sasha Heriot
Louis Baines/ Su Baines
Kevin Savage/ Phillip Savage
James Taylor/ lan Graham
Sean Crowley/ Richard Williams
John Gribbins/ Colin Blunt
Rob Yates/ Julian Russell
David Ruddock/ Paula Brown
Kris Coombes/ Sam Colman
Rob Cotton/ Chris Williams

Pete Jagger/ Suzanne Barker

Total
Morning

10:59
10:50
11:38
12:08
11:46
12:03
12:08
12:11
12:20
12:43
12:32
11:19
13:22
13:14
13:10
12:27
13:15
13:50

10

2:09
2:36
2:10
1:58
2:09
2:12
2:28
2:09
2:20
2:14
2:16
2:08
2:13
2:11
2:21
2:38
2:39
2:32

11 12

13

14

15

Car 49 Penalty details:-

0:39
0:40
0:41
0:42
0:46
0:39
0:40
0:40
0:38
0:41
0:44
0:38
0:43
0:51
0:44
0:40
0:41
0:54

2:10
2:02
2:17
1:44
2:10
2:07
2:15
2:14
2:10
2:13
2:12
2:09
2:13
2:24
2:33
3:06
2:14
2:30

0:38
0:37
0:38
0:51
0:42
0:40
0:39
0:59
0:54
0:38
0:48
3:00
0:44
0:42
0:38
0:42
0:44
0:53

0:27
0:22
0:22
0:23
0:23
0:24
0:22
0:26
0:22
0:22
0:29
0:22
0:27
0:22
0:28
0:22
0:30
0:22

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

1F for Missed Test 10S
1F for Missed Test 10F
1F for Missed Test 11S
1F for Missed Test 11F
1F for Missed Test 13S
1F for Missed Test 13F

17.02 1
17:07 2
17:46 3
17:46 4
17:56 5
18:05 6
18:32 7
18:39 8
18:44 9
18:51 10
19:.01 11
19:36 12
19:42 13
19:44 14
19:54 15
19:55 16
20:03 17
21:01 18

0 N o b~ W

10
14
19
21
22
26
35
36
37
40
41
43
47



Car Cls

36
28
34
22

M
M
M
M

Class N

74
84
89
79
72
73
82
81
86
87
83
75
76
90
77
80
91
85

pd

Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z Z2 Z Z Z2 Z

Crew

Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler
Mark Sheppard/ Zak Linham
Neil Paylor/ James Greenhough
Dan Sedgwick/ Sam Ambler

Tom Grice/ Jamie Edwards

Pete Clegg/ Sarah Clegg
Richard Craig/ Adam Griffin
Gareth Lloyd / Jonathan Cragg
Russ Henstock/ Jack Fairclough
Andrew Sheard/ Tommy Pinnington
Jack Gribbins/ Mitch Gribbins
Matthew Hewlett / Callum Briggs
Kevin Easterbrook/ Alan Ison
Andrew Crawley/ Jess Crawley
Mark Jones/ Corey Powell-Jones
Jack Adlard/ Joe Philpott

Glyn Bargate/ Dylan Bargate
Marc Mathison/ Oliver Mathison
Roger Burkill/ Adam Burkill

Peter Messer/ Chris Hewlett
Kevin Stones/ Chris Holden
Michaelpears/ Jon Shepard

Total
Morning

14:05
22:36
27:20
4F 27:23

12:31
12:34
12:29
12:28
12:32
12:52
13:10
12:36
12:03
12:41
13:19
12:53
13:41
14:38
15:31
15:45
22:17
13:39

10
2:35
2:16
2:27
2:17

2:20
2:14
2:16
2:09
2:26
2:37
2:14
2:07
2:19
2:41
2:31
2:48
2:35
2:26
2:24
2:47
2:15
2:29

11 12
0:52
0:45
0:41
0:46

0:47
0:42
0:44
0:47
0:46
0:41
0:43
0:42
0:44
0:40
0:33
0:42
0:45
0:47
0:46
0:47
0:43

13
2:30
2:16
2:08
2:12

1:53
2:14
2:20
2:28
2:17
1:53
2:12
2:23
2:27
2:20
2:21
2:37
2:20
2:40
2:27
2:25
2:13
2:24

14
1:19
0:39
0:50
0:40

0:38
0:47
0:40
0:41
0:42
0:40
0:37
1:08
1:25
0:46
0:54
0:46
0:45
0:45
0:43
0:56
1:08
1:11

15 Penalty
0:23 21:44
0:30 29:02
0:33 33:59
0:22 4F 33:40
0:23 18:32
0:22 18:53
0:24 18:53
0:22 18:55
0:22 19:05
0:23 19:06
0:22 19:18
0:25 19:21
0:25 19:23
0:22 19:30
0:24 20:02
0:25 20:11
0:23 20:29
0:25 21:41
0:23 22:14
0:26 23:06
0:24 29:00
0:22 1F 1F 20:05

Cls OIA

19
20
21
22

© 00 N o o B~ WDN P
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18

Car 85 Penalty details:- 1F for Missed Test 11F

Total Pos Pos

50
57
60
65

15
23
24
25
27
28
31
32
33
34
42
44
45
49
52
54
56
62



Car ClIs Crew
88 N Dave Sharp/ Alfie Sharp

Class S
62 S Dan Morris/ Geth Johnson
60 S Bob Hargreaves/ Lynsey Procter
54 S Wyn Jones/ lestyn Leyshon
63 S Ben Mitton/ Levi Nicholson
68 S James Durkin/ Danny poole
71 S Anthony Harrison/ Simon Barnes
66 S Geoffrey Bateman/ Maggy Bateman
67 S Paul Pendleton/ Chris Rydeheard

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 6th September 2020 at 18:10 BST

Test 10 Test 11
Dunnow 2 Tony's Place 2
0.94 miles 0.23 miles

Total
Morning

2F 23:35

11:04
11:52
11:46
12:14
12:35
12:53
12:49
14:58

10

2:07
2:10
2:08
2:11
2:10
2:17
2:25
2:31

Test 12
Stubbs End 2

0.17 miles

11 12

1:05

0:39
0:41
0:42
0:46
0:43
0:51
0:50
0:47

13

14

15

2:44 0:56 0:29
Car 88 Penalty detalils:-

2:07
2:15
2:28
2:21
2:41
2:34
2:35
2:40

Giggleswick 2

0:36
0:41
1:09
0:45
0:40
0:46
0:42
0:59

0:22
0:23
0:23
0:22
0:26
0:24
0:26
0:25

Test 13

0.61 miles

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

2F 4F 28:49 19
1F for Missed Test 10S

1F for Missed Test 10F

16:55
18:02
18:36
18:39
19:15
19:45
19:47
22:20

Test 14
Auction 3
0.16 miles

0 N O o B~ WN P

64

17
18
30
38
39
53

Test 15
Auction 4
0.18 miles
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Final

Car Cls Crew

59
62
19
31
53
33
30
27
60
16
50
45
41
32
74
48
54
63
15
43

E

mZ 0o omz mmmon< <2 mMmZZ

Paul Morgan/ Sam stafford

Dan Morris/ Geth Johnson

Matt Flynn/ Rob bryn chicken Lynton
John Davies/ Nick Bloxham
Huw Morris/ Richard Crozier
David Pedley/ Grace Pedley
Danny Cowell/ Phil Boyle

Tom Spencer/ Sam Spencer
Bob Hargreaves/ Lynsey Procter
Myles Gleave / Hugh Gleave
Ethan Davies/ Dan Johnson
Dafydd Jones/ Trystan Leyshon
Mark Standen/ Tomos Williams
Simon Jennings/ Peter Gibson
Tom Grice/ Jamie Edwards

Paul Redford/ Darren Roberts
Wyn Jones/ lestyn Leyshon

Ben Mitton/ Levi Nicholson
Steve Retchless/ Sasha Heriot

Daniel Knight/ Morgan Knight

Pennine Trophy Targa Rally 2020

Overall Results

Car

Honda Civic

Ford Puma

Subaru Impreza
Ford Puma

Ford Focus

Mazda Mx5

Subaru Impreza 555
Vauxhall Corsa
BMW Compact 318ti
Peugeot 205gti

Ford Puma
Vauxhall Corsa
Proton Satria
Peugeot 106

Ford Fiesta

Mini Cooper

Ford Focus st170
Rover 100

Ford Escort

Nissan Micra

In Position Order

Total Cis OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
16:29 1 1
16:55 1 2
17:02 1 3
17:07 2 4
17:46 2 5
17:46 3 6
17:46 4 7
17:56 5 8
18:02 2 9
18:05 6 10
18:08 3 11
18:11 4 12
18:15 5 13
18:32 7 14
18:32 1 15
18:32 6 16
18:36 3 17
18:39 4 18
18:39 8 19
18:43 7 20

to MTC 4
Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead
+0:26 +0:26
+0:33 +0:07
+0:38 +0:05
+1:17 +0:39
+1:17
+1:17
+1:27 +0:10
+1:33 +0:06
+1:36 +0:03
+1:39 +0:03
+1:42 +0:03
+1:46 +0:04
+2:03 +0:17
+2:03
+2:03
+2:07 +0:04
+2:10 +0:03
+2:10
+2:14 +0:04



Car Cls Crew

20
24
84
89
79
29
72
73
51
68
82
81
86
87
37
26
35
71
66
23
21
83
39
75

M
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Louis Baines/ Su Baines

Kevin Savage/ Phillip Savage

Pete Clegg/ Sarah Clegg

Richard Craig/ Adam Griffin

Gareth Lloyd / Jonathan Cragg
James Taylor/ lan Graham

Russ Henstock/ Jack Fairclough
Andrew Sheard/ Tommy Pinnington
Dominic McTear/ Young lan Raynor
James Durkin/ Danny poole

Jack Gribbins/ Mitch Gribbins
Matthew Hewlett / Callum Briggs
Kevin Easterbrook/ Alan Ison
Andrew Crawley/ Jess Crawley
Sean Crowley/ Richard Williams
John Gribbins/ Colin Blunt

Rob Yates/ Julian Russell

Anthony Harrison/ Simon Barnes
Geoffrey Bateman/ Maggy Bateman
David Ruddock/ Paula Brown

Kris Coombes/ Sam Colman

Mark Jones/ Corey Powell-Jones
Rob Cotton/ Chris Williams

Jack Adlard/ Joe Philpott

Car

Peugeot 106
Suzuki Ignis Sport
Vauxhall Corsa
Lancia Y

Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta ST150
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 106

MG ZFFFFF Over
Ford Fiesta ST
Cheap French Thing C2 GT
Peugeot 106 gti
Mazda Mx5

Morris Mini

Ford Escort
Expensive French Thing 205 GTI
Peugeot 106 Rallye
TBA

Peugeot 205 GTi
Mazda MX5

Nissan Micra WRC
Puegeot 205
Subaru Impreza

honda civic

Total

18:44
18:51
18:53
18:53
18:55
19:01
19:05
19:06
19:07
19:15
19:18
19:21
19:23
19:30
19:36
19:42
19:44
19:45
19:47
19:54
19:55
20:02
20:03
20:11

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

9
10
2

11

© 00 N 01 0o o O

10
12
13
14

15
16
11
17
12

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Diff from
Leader

+2:15
+2:22
+2:24
+2:24
+2:26
+2:32
+2:36
+2:37
+2:38
+2:46
+2:49
+2:52
+2:54
+3:01
+3:07
+3:13
+3:15
+3:16
+3:18
+3:25
+3:26
+3:33
+3:34
+3:42

Diff from
car ahead

+0:01
+0:07
+0:02

+0:02
+0:06
+0:04
+0:01
+0:01
+0:08
+0:03
+0:03
+0:02
+0:07
+0:06
+0:06
+0:02
+0:01
+0:02
+0:07
+0:01
+0:07
+0:01
+0:08



Car Cls Crew

76
47
40
55
90
36
42
77
67
80
46
91
28
56
52
34
44
85
58
88
22
49

N
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Glyn Bargate/ Dylan Bargate
Paul Turton/ John Turton

Pete Jagger/ Suzanne Barker

David Wainwright/ YvonneWainwright

Marc Mathison/ Oliver Mathison
Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler

lan Swallow/ James Swallow
Roger Burkill/ Adam Burkill

Paul Pendleton/ Chris Rydeheard
Peter Messer/ Chris Hewlett
Andrew Thompson/ Joshua Bailey
Kevin Stones/ Chris Holden

Mark Sheppard/ Zak Linham
Jeremy Dale/ TBD

Josh Townley/ Nick Townley

Neil Paylor/ James Greenhough
Liam Charlton / Luke Tait
Michaelpears/ Jon Shepard

Neil Raven/ Claire Raven

Dave Sharp/ Alfie Sharp

Dan Sedgwick/ Sam Ambler
Steve Mitchell / lan Mitchell

Car

Ford FIESTA ST 150
MG ZR 160
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Rover 200BRM
proton Satria
Renault Clio

Proton Satria GTI
Ford Fiesta

Toyota Celica (Knight Rider)
Mazda Mx5

Suzuki Swift

Toyota MR2 Roadster
VW Golf Gti

Alfa Romeo 145
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Proton Satria

Mazda Mx5
Vauxhall Corsa
Mazda Mx5

Ford Fiesta

Peugeot 106 Rallye
Vauxhall Corsa

These results became Final on Sunday 6th September 2020 at 18:10 BST

Total

20:29
20:39
21:01
21:14
21:41
21:44
21:50
22:14
22:20
23:06
25:10
29:00
29:02
31:37
32:51
33:59
46:42
1F 20:05
4F 18:29
4F 28:49
4F 33:40
6F 15:30

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

13

9
18
10
14
19
11
15

8
16
12
17
20
13
14
21
15
18
16
19
22
17

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Diff from
Leader

+4:00
+4:10
+4:32
+4:45
+5:12
+5:15
+5:21
+5:45
+5:51
+6:37
+8:41
+12:31
+12:33
+15:08
+16:22
+17:30
+30:13
+1F 3:36
+4F 2:00
+4F 12:20
+4F 17:11

Diff from
car ahead

+0:18
+0:10
+0:22
+0:13
+0:27
+0:03
+0:06
+0:24
+0:06
+0:46
+2:04
+3:50
+0:02
+2:35
+1:14
+1:08
+12:43
+27:20:03
+2F 27:45:04
+10:20
+4.51

66 +5F 27:45:41 +1F 27:28:30
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Pennine Trophy Targa Rally 2020
Final Overall Results in Starting Order to MTC 4

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
15 M Steve Retchless/ Sasha Heriot Ford Escort 18:39 8 19
16 M Myles Gleave / Hugh Gleave Peugeot 205gti 18:05 6 10
17 M Howard Price/ Baz Green Subaru Impreza 12:10
18 M Stephen Cotton/ Niall Frost subaru impreza 6:31
19 M Matt Flynn/ Rob bryn chicken Lynton Subaru Impreza 17:02 3
20 M Louis Baines/ Su Baines Peugeot 106 18:44 9 21
21 M Kris Coombes/ Sam Colman Nissan Micra WRC 19:55 16 41
22 M Dan Sedgwick/ Sam Ambler Peugeot 106 Rallye 4F 33:40 22 65
23 M David Ruddock/ Paula Brown Mazda MX5 19:54 15 40
24 M Kevin Savage/ Phillip Savage Suzuki Ignis Sport 18:51 10 22
25 M Tony Shields/ Mark Casey Vauxhall Astra GSI 8:18
26 M John Gribbins/ Colin Blunt Expensive French Thing 205 GTI 19:42 13 36
27 M Tom Spencer/ Sam Spencer Vauxhall Corsa 17:56 5 8
28 M Mark Sheppard/ Zak Linham VW Golf Gti 29:02 20 57
29 M James Taylor/ lan Graham Ford Fiesta ST150 19:01 11 26
30 M Danny Cowell/ Phil Boyle Subaru Impreza 555 17:46 7
31 M John Davies/ Nick Bloxham Ford Puma 17:07
32 M Simon Jennings/ Peter Gibson Peugeot 106 18:32 14
33 M David Pedley/ Grace Pedley Mazda Mx5 17:46 6
34 M Neil Paylor/ James Greenhough Proton Satria 33:59 21 60



Car Cls Crew

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

M
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Rob Yates/ Julian Russell

Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler
Sean Crowley/ Richard Williams
Barry Young / Cameron Young
Rob Cotton/ Chris Williams
Pete Jagger/ Suzanne Barker
Mark Standen/ Tomos Williams
lan Swallow/ James Swallow
Daniel Knight/ Morgan Knight
Liam Charlton / Luke Tait
Dafydd Jones/ Trystan Leyshon

Andrew Thompson/ Joshua Bailey

Paul Turton/ John Turton

Paul Redford/ Darren Roberts
Steve Mitchell / lan Mitchell
Ethan Davies/ Dan Johnson

Dominic McTear/ Young lan Raynor

Josh Townley/ Nick Townley
Huw Morris/ Richard Crozier
Wyn Jones/ lestyn Leyshon

David Wainwright/ YvonneWainwright

Jeremy Dale/ TBD
Peter Scott/ John Pinder
Neil Raven/ Claire Raven

Car

Peugeot 106 Rallye
Renault Clio

Ford Escort
Renault Clio
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Proton Satria
Proton Satria GTI
Nissan Micra
Mazda Mx5
Vauxhall Corsa
Suzuki Swift

MG ZR 160

Mini Cooper
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Puma

MG ZFFFFF Over
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Ford Focus

Ford Focus st170
Rover 200BRM
Alfa Romeo 145
Toyota MR2 MK3
Mazda Mx5

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

19:44 14 37
21:44 19 50
19:36 12 35
1:10

20:03 17 43
21:01 18 47
18:15 5 13
21:50 11 51
18:43 7 20
46:42 15 61
18:11 4 12
2510 12 55
20:39 9 46
18:32 6 16

6F 15:30 17 66
18:08 3 11
19:07 8 29
3251 14 59
17:46 2 5
18:36 3 17
21:14 10 48
31:37 13 58
15:12

4F 18:29 16 63



Car Cls Crew

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

E
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Paul Morgan/ Sam stafford

Bob Hargreaves/ Lynsey Procter
Joe Mallinson/ Jason Metcalfe

Dan Morris/ Geth Johnson

Ben Mitton/ Levi Nicholson

John Gornall/ Martin Gornall
Andrew Hankey / Carwyn Roberts
Geoffrey Bateman/ Maggy Bateman
Paul Pendleton/ Chris Rydeheard
James Durkin/ Danny poole

Alec Harrison/ Tony Fox

Anthony Harrison/ Simon Barnes
Russ Henstock/ Jack Fairclough
Andrew Sheard/ Tommy Pinnington
Tom Grice/ Jamie Edwards

Jack Adlard/ Joe Philpott

Glyn Bargate/ Dylan Bargate
Roger Burkill/ Adam Burkill

Kieron Chapman / Elis Elwyn Jones
Gareth Lloyd / Jonathan Cragg
Peter Messer/ Chris Hewlett
Matthew Hewlett / Callum Briggs
Jack Gribbins/ Mitch Gribbins

Mark Jones/ Corey Powell-Jones

Car

Honda Civic

BMW Compact 318ti
Ford Fiesta

Ford Puma

Rover 100

Peugeot 206 GTI
BMW 318 Ti Compact
Peugeot 205 GTi
Toyota Celica (Knight Rider)
Ford Fiesta ST
Nissan Micra

TBA

Nissan Micra
Peugeot 106

Ford Fiesta

honda civic

Ford FIESTA ST 150
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta

Subaru Impreza
Mazda Mx5

Peugeot 106 gti
Cheap French Thing C2 GT
Puegeot 205

Total

16:29
18:02

5:36
16:55
18:39

1:11
20:10
19:47
22:20
19:15

6:15
19:45
19:05
19:06
18:32
20:11
20:29
22:14
17:14
18:55
23:06
19:21
19:18
20:02

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

1
2

o1

= O O O

12
13
15

16

11

1
9

18

39
53
30

38
27
28
15
44
45
52

25
54
32
31
42



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
84 N Pete Clegg/ Sarah Clegg Vauxhall Corsa 18:53 2 23
85 N Michaelpears/ Jon Shepard Vauxhall Corsa 1F20:05 18 62
86 N Kevin Easterbrook/ Alan Ison Mazda Mx5 19:23 9 33
87 N Andrew Crawley/ Jess Crawley Morris Mini 19:30 10 34
88 N Dave Sharp/ Alfie Sharp Ford Fiesta 4F 28:49 19 64
89 N Richard Craig/ Adam Griffin Lancia Y 18:53 3 24
90 N Marc Mathison/ Oliver Mathison proton Satria 21:41 14 49
91 N Kevin Stones/ Chris Holden Toyota MR2 Roadster 29:00 17 56

These results became Final on Sunday 6th September 2020 at 18:10 BST
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Final

Car Cls Crew

Class E
5 E
53
50
45
41
48
43
51
47
55
42
46
56
52
44
58
49 E
Class M
19 M

m m m m m m m m m m m [m m M

Paul Morgan/ Sam stafford

Huw Morris/ Richard Crozier

Ethan Davies/ Dan Johnson
Dafydd Jones/ Trystan Leyshon
Mark Standen/ Tomos Williams
Paul Redford/ Darren Roberts
Daniel Knight/ Morgan Knight
Dominic McTear/ Young lan Raynor
Paul Turton/ John Turton

David Wainwright/ YvonneWainwright
lan Swallow/ James Swallow
Andrew Thompson/ Joshua Bailey
Jeremy Dale/ TBD

Josh Townley/ Nick Townley

Liam Charlton / Luke Tait

Neil Raven/ Claire Raven

Steve Mitchell / lan Mitchell

Matt Flynn/ Rob bryn chicken Lynton

Pennine Trophy Targa Rally 2020

Overall Results

Car

Honda Civic

Ford Focus

Ford Puma
Vauxhall Corsa
Proton Satria

Mini Cooper
Nissan Micra

MG ZFFFFF Over
MG ZR 160
Rover 200BRM
Proton Satria GTI
Suzuki Swift

Alfa Romeo 145
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Mazda Mx5
Mazda Mx5
Vauxhall Corsa

Subaru Impreza

In Class Order

Total Cis OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

16:29 1

17:46 2 5
18:08 3 11
18:11 4 12
18:15 5 13
18:32 6 16
18:43 7 20
19:07 8 29
20:39 9 46

21:14 10 48
21:50 11 51
25:10 12 55
31:37 13 58
32251 14 59
46:42 15 61
4F 18:29 16 63
6F 15:30 17 66

17:02 1 3

to MTC 4



Car Cls Crew

31
33
30
27
16
32
15
20
24
29
37
26
35
23
21
39
40
36
28
34
22

Class N

74
84

M

LT L L L L L 2L K5 5K K K55kt (L kL

N
N

John Davies/ Nick Bloxham
David Pedley/ Grace Pedley
Danny Cowell/ Phil Boyle

Tom Spencer/ Sam Spencer
Myles Gleave / Hugh Gleave
Simon Jennings/ Peter Gibson
Steve Retchless/ Sasha Heriot
Louis Baines/ Su Baines

Kevin Savage/ Phillip Savage
James Taylor/ lan Graham
Sean Crowley/ Richard Williams
John Gribbins/ Colin Blunt

Rob Yates/ Julian Russell

David Ruddock/ Paula Brown
Kris Coombes/ Sam Colman
Rob Cotton/ Chris Williams
Pete Jagger/ Suzanne Barker
Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler
Mark Sheppard/ Zak Linham
Neil Paylor/ James Greenhough

Dan Sedgwick/ Sam Ambler

Tom Grice/ Jamie Edwards

Pete Clegg/ Sarah Clegg

Car

Ford Puma

Mazda Mx5

Subaru Impreza 555
Vauxhall Corsa
Peugeot 205gti
Peugeot 106

Ford Escort
Peugeot 106
Suzuki Ignis Sport
Ford Fiesta ST150
Ford Escort
Expensive French Thing 205 GTI
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Mazda MX5

Nissan Micra WRC
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Renault Clio

VW Golf Gti

Proton Satria

Peugeot 106 Rallye

Ford Fiesta

Vauxhall Corsa

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

17:07 2 4

17:46 3 6
17:46 4 7
17:56 5 8
18:05 6 10
18:32 7 14
18:39 8 19
18:44 9 21

18:51 10 22
19:01 11 26
19:36 12 35
19:42 13 36
19:44 14 37
19:54 15 40
19:55 16 41
20:03 17 43
21:01 18 47
21:44 19 50
29:02 20 57
33:59 21 60
4F 33:40 22 65

18:32 1 15
18:53 2 23



Car Cls Crew

89
79
72
73
82
81
86
87
83
75
76
90
77
80
91
85
88

Class

62
60
54
63
68
71

N

nw nu nu nu n n pn 22 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2222 2

Richard Craig/ Adam Griffin
Gareth Lloyd / Jonathan Cragg
Russ Henstock/ Jack Fairclough

Andrew Sheard/ Tommy Pinnington

Jack Gribbins/ Mitch Gribbins
Matthew Hewlett / Callum Briggs
Kevin Easterbrook/ Alan Ison
Andrew Crawley/ Jess Crawley
Mark Jones/ Corey Powell-Jones
Jack Adlard/ Joe Philpott

Glyn Bargate/ Dylan Bargate
Marc Mathison/ Oliver Mathison
Roger Burkill/ Adam Burkill
Peter Messer/ Chris Hewlett
Kevin Stones/ Chris Holden
Michaelpears/ Jon Shepard
Dave Sharp/ Alfie Sharp

Dan Morris/ Geth Johnson

Bob Hargreaves/ Lynsey Procter
Wyn Jones/ lestyn Leyshon

Ben Mitton/ Levi Nicholson
James Durkin/ Danny poole

Anthony Harrison/ Simon Barnes

Car

Lancia 'Y

Subaru Impreza
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 106

Cheap French Thing C2 GT
Peugeot 106 gti
Mazda Mx5

Morris Mini

Puegeot 205

honda civic

Ford FIESTA ST 150
proton Satria

Ford Fiesta

Mazda Mx5

Toyota MR2 Roadster
Vauxhall Corsa

Ford Fiesta

Ford Puma

BMW Compact 318ti
Ford Focus st170
Rover 100

Ford Fiesta ST

TBA

Total

18:53
18:55
19:05
19:06
19:18
19:21
19:23
19:30
20:02
20:11
20:29
21:41
22:14
23:06
29:00
1F 20:05
4F 28:49

16:55
18:02
18:36
18:39
19:15
19:45

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

3
4

© 00 N O O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
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24
25
27
28
31
32
33
34
42
44
45
49
52
54
56
62
64

17
18
30
38



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
66 S Geoffrey Bateman/ Maggy Bateman Peugeot 205 GTi 19:47 7 39
67 S Paul Pendleton/ Chris Rydeheard Toyota Celica (Knight Rider) 22:20 8 53

These results became Final on Sunday 6th September 2020 at 18:10 BST
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Test 1
Auction1 Auction 2 Moss Farm Dunnow 1 Tony's Place 1 Stubbs End 1 Giggleswick 1 Lishmans Kirkstead Barn
0.18 miles 0.16 miles 1.21 miles 0.68 miles

Car
20
21
22
24
31
32
37
41
45
49
50
53
59
62
63
75
78
79

Test 2

Time Car

0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22

68
16
20
59
61
19
24
32
41
45
71
78
82
84
18
21
33
51

Final

Test 3

Time Car
0:37 72
0:38 34
0:38 31
0:38 17
0:39 19
0:40 59
0:40 30
0:40 62
0:40 18
0:40 37
0:40 20
0:40 41
0:40 33
0:40 91
0:41 15
0:41 45
0:41 27
0:41 50

Pennine Trophy Targa Rally 2020

Test 4

Time Car

2:26
2:53
3:30
3:31
3:38
3:40
3:43
3:47
3:49
3:51
3:52
3:52
3:53
3:53
3:54
3:55
3:56
3:56

17
32
33
59
30
31
37
15
53
79
81
19
62
68
91
20
45
50

Time
1:24
1:24
1:24
1:24
1:25
1:25
1:26
1:28
1:29
1:29
1:29
1:30
1:31
1:31
1:31
1:32
1:32

Position on each Test for Morning to TC 2
Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9
0.23 miles 0.17 miles 0.61 miles  0.24 miles 0.12 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time  Car Time
51 0:28 30 1:59 76 051 16 0:36
59 0:39 36 2:00 68 0:52 20 0:36
37 0:40 78 2:06 21 0:55 78 0:36
62 0:40 19 2:10 75 0:55 93 0:36
15 0:41 75 2:10 16 1:00 43 0:38
58 0:41 81 2:10 89 1:.01 33 0:39
60 0:41 53 2:11 28 1:.02 32 0:40
21 0:42 58 2:11 37 1:.02 48 0:40
31 0:42 22 2:12 52 1:.02 57 0:40
33 0:42 31 2:13 59 1:.02 59 0:40
39 0:42 55 2:13 62 1:.02 89 0:40
48 0:42 59 2:13 29 1:03 21 0:41
19 0:43 60 2:18 87 1:03 29 0:41
41 0:44 62 2:18 32 1:05 91 0:41
43 0:44 74 2:18 79 1:05 60 0:42
54 0:45 17 2:20 91 1:05 72 0:42
67 0:45 79 2:20 24 1:06 19 0:43
47 0:47 37 2:21 48 1:06 24 0:43

1:32



Posn
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Test 1

Car
84
87
17
35
38
40
43
60
73
81
82
85
89
91
18
27
33
42
67
68
71
74

Test 2

Time Car

0:22
0:22
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:24
0:24
0:24
0:24
0:24
0:24
0:24
0:24

52
53
54
57
60
62
63
73
87
89
17
22
23
28
34
50
58
76
79
80
86
39

Test 3

Time Car
0:41 53
0:41 54
0:41 86
0:41 26
0:41 51
0:41 16
0:41 63
0:41 25
0:41 39
0:41 48
0:42 29
0:42 35
0:42 66
0:42 84
0:42 57
0:42 73
0:42 28
0:42 92
0:42 32
0:42 79
0:42 23
0:43 43

Test 4
Auction1 Auction 2 Moss Farm Dunnow 1 Tony's Place 1 Stubbs End 1 Giggleswick 1 Lishmans Kirkstead Barn
0.18 miles 0.16 miles 1.21 miles 0.68 miles

Time Car

3:56
3:59
4:00
4:06
4:06
4:07
4:07
4:09
4:09
4:09
4:10
4:11
4:12
4:13
4:14
4:14
4:15
4:15
4:16
4:16
4:21
4:21

54
65
84
16
26
27
57
78
21
51
63
87
24
28
35
39
41
44
71
73
85
29

Time
1:32
1:32
1:32
1:33
1:33
1:33
1:33
1:33
1:34
1:34
1:34
1:34
1:35
1:35
1:35
1:35
1:35
1:35
1:35
1:35
1:35
1:36

Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9
0.23 miles 0.17 miles 0.61 miles  0.24 miles 0.12 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

55 0:48 52 2:21 33 1.07 53 0:43
56 0:48 54 2:22 60 1:07 62 0:43
71 0:48 89 2:22 82 1.07 76 0:43
27 0:49 73 2:24 92 1.07 86 0:44
66 0:49 83 2:24 31 1:.08 23 0:45
68 0:49 34 2:25 45 1:08 27 0:45
74 0:49 50 2:25 17 1.09 31 0:45
78 0:49 63 2:25 19 1:09 52 0:45
28 0:50 82 2:25 27 1:.09 74 0:45
45 0:50 27 2:26 34 1:.09 41 0:46
44 0:51 29 2:26 86 1:09 81 0:46
86 0:51 24 2:27 88 1:09 83 0:46
82 0:53 32 2:29 74 1:10 87 0:46
40 0:55 39 2:29 84 1:10 92 0:46
16 0:56 47 229 65 111 35 0:47
63 0:56 26 2:30 77 111 50 0:47
83 0:56 51 2:30 30 1:12 54 0:47
72 0:58 85 2:30 43 1:12 84 0:47
46 0:59 86 2:31 23 1:13 15 0:48
87 1:10 87 2:32 54 1:13 37 0:48
20 1:11 93 2:32 85 1:13 44 0:50
50 1:11 41 2:33 22 1:14 67 0:50



Posn
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Test 1

Car
76
93
26
44
47
48
51
52
56
58
64
66
77
83
86
90
19
55
72
15
36
54

Test 2

Time Car

0:24
0:24
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:26
0:26
0:26
0:27
0:27
0:27

48
72
25
27
43
66
74
75
31
35
56
77
90
92
49
64
38
65
81
85
91
44

Test 3

Time Car
0:43 60
0:43 89
0:44 55
0:44 61
0:44 93
0:44 81
0:44 87
0:44 68
0:45 69
0:45 24
0:45 47
0:45 76
0:45 44
0:45 74
0:46 36
0:46 71
0:47 83
0:47 40
0:47 78
0:47 85
0:47 21
0:48 49

Test 4
Auction1 Auction 2 Moss Farm Dunnow 1 Tony's Place 1 Stubbs End 1 Giggleswick 1 Lishmans Kirkstead Barn
0.18 miles 0.16 miles 1.21 miles 0.68 miles

Time Car

4:24
4:24
4:26
4:30
4:32
4:33
4:33
4:34
4:37
4:38
4:38
4:38
4:39
4:40
4:42
4:42
4:42
4:44
4:44
4:45
4:47
4:48

48
58
60
75
18
43
82
89
23
25
93
a7
52
55
76
74
86
36
40
66
83
42

Time
1:36
1:36
1:36
1:36
1:37
1:37
1:37
1:37
1:38
1:38
1:39
1:40
1:40
1:40
1:40
1:41
1:41
1:42
1:42
1:43
1:43
1:44

Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9
0.23 miles 0.17 miles 0.61 miles  0.24 miles 0.12 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

53 1:11 71 2:33 39 1:14 85 0:51
90 1:11 80 233 40 1:14 45 0:52
24 1:12 42 2:35 44 1:14 63 0:52
32 1:12 43 2:35 80 1:14 22 0:53
34 1:12 77 2:35 53 1:15 90 0:53
57 1:12 15 2:38 56 1:15 42 0:54
84 1:12 28 2:38 81 1:15 65 0:54
81 1:13 45 2:38 26 1:16 66 0:54
91 1:13 84 2:38 55 1:16 75 0:54
23 1:14 56 2:39 71 1:16 77 0:54
73 1:14 76 2:40 57 1:17 80 0:54
29 1:15 16 2:43 63 1:17 40 0:55
25 1:16 66 2:44 78 1:17 51 0:55
49 1:16 91 2:44 50 1:18 71 0:55
79 1:17 20 2:45 66 1:18 68 0:56
17 1:19 21 2:45 35 1:19 34 0:57
35 1:21 23 2:48 67 1:19 39 0:57
89 1:21 33 2:48 41 1:20 79 0:57
42 1:22 57 2:48 42 1:20 30 0:58
77 1:22 68 2:52 49 1:20 49 0:59
26 1:23 35 2:53 47 1:21 82 0:59
36 1:23 90 256 73 121 73 1:00



Posn
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

Test 1

Car
57
61
88
23
29
30
16
28
80
25
69
92
65
39
34
46

Test 2

Time Car

0:27
0:27
0:27
0:29
0:29
0:29
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:31
0:31
0:32
0:38
1:26
1:30
1:35

15
37
29
55
26
30
40
67
83
36
42
46
69
88
47

Test 3

Time Car

0:49 75
0:49 42
0:52 82
0:52 90
0:55 46
0:55 52
0:56 77
0:57 56
0:58 67
1:02 88
1:05 80
1:05 58
1:07 65
1:20 22
1:31

Test 4
Auction1 Auction 2 Moss Farm Dunnow 1 Tony's Place 1 Stubbs End 1 Giggleswick 1 Lishmans Kirkstead Barn
0.18 miles 0.16 miles 1.21 miles 0.68 miles

Time Car

4:48
4:51
5:06
5:16
5:22
5:31
5:36
5:46
5:57
6:15
6:30
6:32
10:41
12:00

92
90
88
49
56
67
80
46
72
77
34

Time
1:44
1:45
1:47
1:48
1:49
1:49
1:50
2:00
2:37
2:43
6:32

Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9
0.23 miles 0.17 miles 0.61 miles  0.24 miles 0.12 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

75 1:24 67 2:57 93 1:22 88 1:01
30 1:27 48 259 20 1:24 28 1:04
65 1:28 65 259 72 1:25 55 1:06
80 1:32 40 3:01 83 1:25 47 1:09
85 1:35 49 3:02 15 1:26 56 1:09
88 1:36 46 3:12 51 1:26 26 1:14
76 2:03 72 3:15 90 1:27 36 1:14
52 3:00 92 9:28 46 1:34 17 1:22

44  10:.00 36 1:35 46 1:25

These results became Final on Sunday 6th September 2020 at 18:10 BST
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Pennine Trophy Targa Rally 2020

Final Position on each Test for Afternoon
Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 15
Dunnow 2 Tony's Place 2 Stubbs End 2 Giggleswick 2 Auction 3 Auction 4
0.94 miles  0.23 miles 0.17 miles 0.61 miles  0.16 miles 0.18 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
30 1:58 83 0:33 30 1:44 62 0:36 20 0:22
59 1:58 20 0:38 73 1:563 31 0:37 21 0:22
45 2:04 37 0:38 74 1:53 50 0:37 22 0:22
53 2:06 59 0:38 31 2:02 82 0:37 24 0:22
62 2:07 16 0:39 53 2:04 19 0:38 31 0:22
81 2:07 19 0:39 58 2:04 23 0:38 32 0:22
37 2:08 50 0:39 16 2:07 24 0:38 33 0:22
54 2:08 62 0:39 50 2:07 33 0:38 35 0:22
15 2:09 15 0:40 62 2:07 48 0:38 37 0:22
19 2:09 21 0:40 34 2:08 58 0:38 40 0:22
27 2:09 31 0:40 37 209 59 0:38 45 0:22
79 2:09 32 0:40 19 2:10 74 0:38 50 0:22
33 2:10 87 0:40 20 2:10 28 0:39 51 0:22
50 2:10 24 0:41 27 2:10 32 0:39 59 0:22
60 2:10 33 0:41 47 2:10 16 0:40 62 0:22
68 2:10 34 0:41 22 2:12 22 0:40 63 0:22
35 2:11 39 0:41 29 2:12 45 040 72 0:22
63 2:11 53 0:41 41 2:12 68 0:40 79 0:22

to MTC 4



Posn
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Test 10

0.94 miles

Car
16
48
26
24
82
84
91
28
29
89
22
55
71
41
43
86
20
57
74
23
47
77

Time
2:12
2:12
2:13
2:14
2:14
2:14
2:15
2:16
2:16
2:16
2:17
2:17
2:17
2:18
2:18
2:19
2:20
2:20
2:20
2:21
2:22
2:24

Test 11
0.23 miles
Car Time

58 0:41

60 0:41

73 0:41

93 0:41

30 0:42

43 0:42

52 0:42

54 0:42

75 0:42

81 0:42

84 0:42

26 0:43

41 0:43

44 0:43

48 0:43

51 0:43

68 0:43

82 0:43

91 0:43

23 0:44

29 0:44

55 0:44

Test 12

Test 13

0.17 miles 0.61 miles
Car Time Car Time
82 2:12
24 2:13
26 2:13
91 2:13
15 2:14
39 2:14
44 2:14
48 2:14
84 2:14
93 2:14
32 2:15
59 2:15
60 2:15
28 2:16
33 2:17
72 2:17
76 2:20
87 2:20
89 2:20
43 2:21
45 2:21
63 2:21

Test 14
Dunnow 2 Tony's Place 2 Stubbs End 2 Giggleswick 2 Auction 3 Auction 4
0.16 miles 0.18 miles

Car
73
89
44
60
79
21
27
35
53
56
66
72
77
93
26
39
43
49
63
76
90
71

Test 15

Time Car

0:40
0:40
0:41
0:41
0:41
0:42
0:42
0:42
0:42
0:42
0:42
0:42
0:43
0:43
0:44
0:44
0:45
0:45
0:45
0:45
0:45
0:46

82
84
85
87
27
30
36
41
42
43
52
54
60
73
74
76
77
03
16
49
56
58

Time
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:24
0:24
0:24
0:24



Posn
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Test 10

0.94 miles

Car
66
72
90
34
32
85
51
67
83
40
36
58
76
31
56
73
21
39
87
42
80
75

Time
2:25
2:26
2:26
2:27
2:28
2:29
2:31
2:31
2:31
2:32
2:35
2:35
2:35
2:36
2:36
2:37
2:38
2:39
2:41
2:43
2:47
2:48

Test 11
0.23 miles
Car Time

86 0:44

89 0:44

28 0:45

76 0:45

22 0:46

27 0:46

47 0:46

63 0:46

72 0:46

77 0:46

45 0:47

67 0:47

74 0:47

79 0:47

80 0:47

90 0:47

42 0:50

66 0:50

35 0:51

56 0:51

71 0:51

36 0:52

Test 12

Test 13

0.17 miles 0.61 miles
Car Time Car Time
83 2:21
81 2:23
35 2:24
85 2:24
80 2:25
77 2:27
86 2:27
54 2:28
56 2:28
79 2:28
36 2:30
40 2:30
51 2:32
23 2:33
71 2:34
66 2:35
75 2:37
67 2:40
90 2:40
42 2:41
68 2:41
88 2:44

Test 14
Dunnow 2 Tony's Place 2 Stubbs End 2 Giggleswick 2 Auction 3 Auction 4
0.16 miles 0.18 miles

Car
75
87
41
84
29
52
34
46
30
55
40
20
51
83
47
80
88
42
15
67
81
91

Test 15

Time Car

0:46
0:46
0:47
0:47
0:48
0:49
0:50
0:50
0:51
0:52
0:53
0:54
0:54
0:54
0:56
0:56
0:56
0:58
0:59
0:59
1:08
1:08

71
83
89
91
47
48
53
67
75
81
86
90
15
66
68
80
19
26
23
55
29
88

Time
0:24
0:24
0:24
0:24
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:26
0:26
0:26
0:26
0:27
0:27
0:28
0:28
0:29
0:29



Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 15
Dunnow 2 Tony's Place 2 Stubbs End 2 Giggleswick 2 Auction 3 Auction 4
0.94 miles 0.23 miles 0.17 miles 0.61 miles 0.16 miles 0.18 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

63 46 2:50 40 0:54 46 2248 54 1:.09 28 0:30
64 78 5:07 46 0:56 21 3:06 85 1:11 39 0:30
65 44 12:00 88 1:05 52 332 36 1:19 34 0:33
66 52 12:00 55 4:06 86 1:25 46 0:34
67 37 3:00 44 042

These results became Final on Sunday 6th September 2020 at 18:10 BST
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Test 1
Auction 1 Auction 2
0.18
miles

Car
20
21
22
24
31
32
37
41
45
49
50
53
59
62
63
75
78

Time
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22
0:22

Test 2

0.16
miles

Car
20
59
68
24
32
41
45
78
84
21
53
62
63
82
87
22
50

Time
1:00
1:00
1:01
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:03
1:03
1:03
1:03
1:03
1:03
1:04
1:04

Final
Test 3
Moss
Farm

1.21 miles
Car Time

72 3:35

17 4:36

31 437

59 4:40

19 4:44

62 4:50

20 452

18 4:54

41 4:54

45  4:57

33 4:58

53 4:59

50 5:00

37 5:.02

91 5:03

27 5:.04

34 5:05

Position after each Test

Test 5 Test 6
Test 4 Tony's Place  Stubbs End
Dunnow 1
0.68 miles 0.23 miles 0.17 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
17 6:00 59 6:43 59 6:43
31 6:02 31 6:44 31 6:44
59 6:04 19 6:57 19 6:57
72 6:12 62 7:01 62 7:01
19 6:14 33 7:04 33 7:04
62 6:21 37 7.08 37 7:08
33 6:22 72 7:10 72 7:10
20 6:24 41 7:13 41 7:13
37 6:28 51 7:14 51 7:14
53 6:28 15 7:19 15 7:19
41 6:29 17 7:19 17 7:19
45 6:29 45 7:19 45 7:19
30 6:32 54 7:24 54 7:24
50 6:32 27 726 27 7:26
91 6:34 20 7:35 20 7:35
27 6:37 48 7:35 48 7:35
15 6:38 53 7:39 53 7:39

Pennine Trophy Targa Rally 2020

for Morning to TC 2
Test 7
Giggleswick Test 8 Test 9
Lishmans Kirkstead Barn
0.61 miles 0.24 miles 0.12 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
59 8:56 59 9:58 59 10:38
31 8:57 31 10:.05 31 10:50
19 9:07 19 10:16 19 10:59
62 9:19 62 10:21 62 11:04
37 9:29 37 10:31 37 11:19
51 9:44 33 10:59 33 11:38
41 9:46 54 10:59 27 11:46
54 9:46 27 11:01 54 11:46
53 9:50 45 11:05 53 11:48
27 9:52 53 11:05 41 11:52
33 9:52 41 11:06 60 11:52
15 9:.57 30 11:10 45 11:57
45 9:57 51 11:10 16 12:03
30 9:58 60 11:10 86 12:03
60 10:03 86 11:19 51 12:05
63 10:05 63 11:22 78 12:07
50 10:08 15 11:23 30 12:08



Posn
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Test 1
Auction 1 Auction 2
0.18
miles

Car
79
84
87
17
35
38
40
43
60
73
81
82
85
89
91
18
27
33
42
67
68

Test 2

0.16
miles

Time Car

0:22
0:22
0:22
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:23
0:24
0:24
0:24
0:24
0:24
0:24

60
71
73
79
89
17
18
33
19
51
52
61
75
76
31
43
58
86
16
27
35

Time
1:04
1:04
1:04
1:04
1:04
1:05
1:05
1:05
1:06
1:06
1:06
1:06
1:06
1:06
1:07
1:07
1:07
1:07
1:08
1:08
1:08

Test 3

Moss

Farm
1.21 miles
Car Time
30 5:07
54 5:07
86 5:07
15 5:10
63 5:10
51 5:12
16 5:15
84 5:15
48 5:17
32 5:18
73 5:18
35 5:19
79 5:20
66 5:21
57 5:22
25 524
26 5:26
28 5:27
43 5:28
60 5:28
89 5:28

Test 5 Test 6
Test 4 Tony's Place  Stubbs End
Dunnow 1 1 1
0.68 miles 0.23 miles 0.17 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
54 6:39 86 7:39 86 7:39
32 6:42 63 7:40 63 7:40
63 6:44 50 7:43 50 7:43
51 6:46 16 7:44 16 7:44
84 6:47 60 745 60 7:45
16 6:48 91 747 91 7:47
86 6:48 43 7:49 43 7:49
79 6:49 28 7:52 28 7:52
48 6:53 66 7:53 66 7:53
73 6:53 32 754 32 7:54
35 6:54 68 7:55 68 7:55
57 6:55 30 7:59 30 7:59
26 6:59 84 7:59 84 7:59
25 7:02 21 8:06 21 8:06
28 7:02 79 8:06 79 8:06
60 7:.04 57 8:.07 57 8:07
66 7:04 73 8:07 73 8:07
43 7:05 78 8:08 78 8:08
89 7:05 71 809 71 8:09
68 7:06 55 8:12 55 8:12
29 7:.07 35 8:15 35 8:15

Test 7
Giggleswick Test 8
1 Lishmans

0.61 miles 0.24 miles

Car Time Car Time
86 10:10 50 11:26
78 10:14 16 11:27
20 10:20 32 11:28
32 10:23 78 11:31
43 10:24 79 11:31
55 10:25 43 11:36
72 10:25 68 11:39
79 10:26 48 11:40
16 10:27 55 11:41
73 10:31 20 11:44
48 10:34 21 11:46
81 10:35 74 11:46
74 10:36 84 11:47
66 10:37 89 11:49
84 10:37 72 11:50
71 10:42 81 11:50
68 10:47 29 11:51
29 10:48 73 11:52
89 10:48 66 11:55
21 10:51 87 11:55
26 10:52 71 11:58

Test 9
Kirkstead Barn
0.12 miles
Car Time
32 12:08
15 12:11
50 12:13
43 12:14
63 12:14
20 12:20
48 12:20
21 12:27
79 12:28
89 12:29
74 12:31
29 12:32
72 12:32
84 12:34
68 12:35
81 12:36
87 12:41
24 12:43
55 12:47
66 12:49
57 12:52



Posn
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Test 1
Auction 1 Auction 2
0.18
miles

Car
71
74
76
26
44
47
48
51
52
56
58
64
66
77
83
86
90
19
55
72
15

Test 2

0.16
miles

Time Car

0:24
0:24
0:24
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:26
0:26
0:26
0:27

48
49
54
57
74
66
72
38
56
77
81
85
90
91
23
37
64
28
80
44
25

Time
1:08
1:08
1:08
1:08
1:08
1:09
1:09
1:10
1:10
1:10
1:10
1:10
1:10
1:10
1:11
1:11
1:11
1:12
1:12
1:13
1:15

Test 3

Moss

Farm
1.21 miles
Car Time
29 531
23 5:32
68 5:35
61 5:36
87 5:36
24  5:40
81 5:43
55 544
76 5:44
71 5:46
78 5:46
74 5:48
21 5:50
44 552
75 554
85 5:55
49 5:56
40 6:03
83 6:05
82 6:09
36 6:11

Test 5 Test 6
Test 4 Tony's Place  Stubbs End
Dunnow 1 1 1
0.68 miles 0.23 miles 0.17 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
23 7:10 25 8:18 25 8:18
87 7:10 44 8:18 44 8:18
81 7:12 74 8:18 74 8:18
24 7:15 87 8:20 87 8:20
78 7:19 26 8:22 26 8:22
71 721 29 8:22 29 8:22
21 7:24 23 8:24 23 8:24
55 724 81 825 81 8:25
76 7:24 89 8:26 89 8:26
44 727 24 8:27 24 8:27
74 729 39 8:35 39 8:35
75 7:30 82 8:39 82 8:39
85 7:30 40 8:40 40 8:40
49 7:44 83 8:44 83 8:44
40 745 75 854 75 8:54
82 7:46 49 9:00 49 9:00
83 7:48 47 9:01 47 9:01
36 7:53 85 9:05 85 9:05
39 7:53 36 9:16 36 9:16
42 8:04 90 9:22 90 9:22
90 8:11 42 9:26 42 9:26

Test 7
Giggleswick Test 8
1 Lishmans

0.61 miles 0.24 miles

Car Time Car Time
87 10:52 75 11:59
24 10:54 24 12:00
57 10:55 26 12:08
39 11:04 82 12:11
75 11:.04 57 12:12
82 11:04 39 12:18
35 11:08 23 12:25
83 11:08 35 12:27
23 11:12 83 12:33
36 11:16 85 12:48
47 11:30 36 12:51
85 11:35 47 12:51
40 11:41 40 12:55
42 12:01 76 12:58
49 12:02 42 13:21
58 12:07 49 13:22
76 12:07 90 13:45
90 12:18 67 14:08
67 12:49 77 14:37
77 13:26 52 14:40
80 13:37 80 14:51

Test 9
Kirkstead Barn
0.12 miles
Car Time
73 12:52
71 12:53
75 12:53
23 13:10
82 13:10
35 13:14
39 13:15
83 13:19
26 13:22
85 13:39
76 13:41
40 13:50
47 14:00
36 14:05
42 14:15
49 14:21
90 14:38
67 14:58
52 15:25
77 15:31
80 15:45



Posn
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

67

68

69
70
71

72
73
74
75
76

Test 1
Auction 1 Auction 2
0.18
miles

Car
36
54
57
61
88
23
29

30

16

28
80
25

69
65
39
34
46

Test 2

0.16
miles

Time Car

0:27
0:27
0:27
0:27
0:27
0:29
0:29

0:29

0:30

0:30
0:30
0:31

0:31
0:38
1:26
1:30
1:35

15
55
40
26
29
67
83

30

65

36
42
69

88
47
39
34
46

Time
1:16
1:18
1:19
1:20
1:21
1:21
1:23

1:24

1:25

1:29
1:29
1:38

1:47
1:56
2:09
2:12
2:40

Test 3 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7
Moss Test 4 Tony's Place Stubbs End  Giggleswick Test 8
Farm Dunnow 1 1 1 1 Lishmans
1.21 miles  0.68 miles 0.23 miles 0.17 miles 0.61 miles 0.24 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
39 6:18 47 8:14 76 9:27 76 9:27 52 13:38 46 15:47
42 6:20 52 8:17 56 9:33 56 9:33 46 14:13 28 21:32
90 6:26 56 8:45 67 9:52 67 9:52 28 20:30 91 21:36
47 6:34 67 9:07 58 9:56 58 9:56 91 20:31 56 23:27
52 6:37 58 9:15 77 10:51 77 10:51 56 22:12 34 26:23
77 646 77 9:29 46 11:01 46 11:01 34 25:14 44 29:32
56 6:56 80 9:32 80 11:04 80 11:04 44 28:18 58 2F
12:07
67 7:18 88 9:49 52 11:17 52 11:17 88 2F21:25 88 2F
22:34
58 7:39 46 10:02 88 11:25 88 11:25 22 4F 25:16 22 4F
26:30
80 7:42 34 11:37 34 12:49 34 12:49
46 802 65 13:38 65 15:06 65 15:06
88 802 22 2F 22 4F 13:.04 22 4F 13:04
13:04
65 12:06
22 13:.04

Test 9
Kirkstead Barn
0.12 miles
Car Time
46 17:12
91 22:17
28 22:36
56 24:36
34 27:20
44 30:22
88 2F 23:35
58 4F 12:07
22 4AF 27:23



These results became Final on Sunday 6th September 2020 at 18:10 BST
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Pennine Trophy Targa Rally 2020

for Afternoon

Final Position after each Test
Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 15
Dunnow 2 Tony's Place 2 Stubbs End 2 Giggleswick2 Auction 3 Auction 4
0.94 miles 0.23 miles 0.17 miles 0.61 miles 0.16 miles 0.18 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
59 12:36 59 13:14 59 13:14 59 15:29 59 16:07 59 16:29
19 13:08 19 13:47 19 13:47 19 15:57 62 16:33 62 16:55
62 13:11 62 13:50 62 13:50 62 15:57 19 16:35 19 17:02
31 13:26 37 14:05 37 14:.05 31 16:08 31 16:45 31 17:07
37 13:27 31 14:06 31 14:.06 37 16:14 53 17:21 30 17:46
33 13:48 33 14:29 33 14:29 30 16:32 30 17:23 33 17:46
53 13:54 53 14:35 53 14:35 53 16:39 33 17:24 53 17:46
54 13:54 54 14:36 54 14:36 33 16:46 27 17:33 27 17:56
27 13:55 27 14:41 27 14:41 27 16:51 60 17:39 60 18:02
45 14:01 60 14:43 60 14:43 60 16:58 16 17:41 16 18:05
60 14:02 30 14:48 30 14:48 16 17:01 50 17:46 50 18:08
30 14.06 45 14:48 45 14:48 54 17:.04 45 17:49 45 18:11
41 14:10 41 14:53 41 14:53 41 17:05 41 17:52 41 18:15
16 14:15 16 14:54 16 14:54 45 17:09 48 18:07 32 18:32
15 14:20 15 15:00 15 15:00 50 17:.09 74 18:09 48 18:32
86 14:22 50 15:02 50 15:.02 15 17:14 32 18:10 74 18:32
50 14:23 86 15:06 86 15:06 20 17:28 15 18:13 54 18:36
63 14:25 63 15:11 63 15:11 48 17:29 54 18:13 15 18:39

to MTC 4



Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13
Dunnow 2 Tony's Place 2 Stubbs End 2 Giggleswick 2
0.94 miles 0.23 miles 0.17 miles 0.61 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
19 43 14:32 43 15:14 43 15:14 32 17:31
20 48 14:32 48 15:15 48 15:15 74 17:31
21 32 14:36 32 15:16 32 15:16 63 17:32
22 51 14:36 20 15:18 20 15:18 86 17:33
23 79 14:37 51 15:19 51 15:19 43 17:35
24 20 14:40 79 15:24 79 15:24 29 17:44
25 81 14:43 81 15:25 81 15:25 84 17:44
26 68 14:45 68 15:28 68 15:28 81 17:48
27 89 14:45 89 15:29 89 15:29 89 17:49
28 29 14:48 84 15:30 84 15:30 24 17:51
29 84 14:48 29 15:32 29 15:32 51 17:51
30 74 14:51 24 15:38 24 15:38 79 17:52
31 24 14:57 74 15:38 74 15:38 72 18:01
32 72 14:58 72 15:44 72 15:44 73 18:03
33 55 15:04 21 15:45 21 15:45 68 18:09
34 21 15:.05 55 15:48 55 15:48 82 18:19
35 71 15:10 71 16:01 71 16:01 87 18:22
36 66 15:14 87 16:02 87 16:02 26 18:31
37 87 15:22 66 16:04 66 16:04 71 18:35
38 82 15:24 82 16:07 82 16:07 66 18:39
39 35 15:25 73 16:10 73 16:10 35 18:40
40 73 15:29 23 16:15 23 16:15 83 18:44

Test 14 Test 15
Auction 3 Auction 4
0.16 miles 0.18 miles

Car Time Car Time
63 18:17 63 18:39
43 18:20 43 18:43
20 18:22 20 18:44
24 18:29 24 18:51
89 18:29 84 18:53
84 18:31 89 18:53
29 18:32 79 18:55
79 18:33 29 19:01
72 18:43 72 19:05
73 18:43 73 19:06
51 18:45 51 19:07
68 18:49 68 19:15
81 18:56 82 19:18
82 18:56 81 19:21
86 18:58 86 19:23
87 19:08 87 19:30
37 19:14 37 19:36
26 19:15 26 19:42
66 19:21 35 19:44
71 19:21 71 19:45
35 19:22 66 19:47
23 19:26 23 19:54



Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13
Dunnow 2 Tony's Place 2 Stubbs End 2 Giggleswick 2
0.94 miles 0.23 miles 0.17 miles 0.61 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
41 23 15:31 35 16:16 35 16:16 23 18:48
42 26 15:35 26 16:18 26 16:18 39 18:49
43 75 15:41 75 16:23 75 16:23 21 18:51
44 83 15:50 83 16:23 83 16:23 75 19:00
45 39 15:54 39 16:35 39 16:35 47 19:18
46 85 16:08 76 17:01 76 17:.01 76 19:21
47 76 16:16 47 17:08 47 17:08 40 19:46
48 40 16:22 40 17:16 40 17:16 55 19:54
49 47 16:22 36 17:32 36 17:32 36 20:02
50 36 16:40 42 17:48 42 17:48 42 20:29
51 42 16:58 90 17:51 90 17:51 90 20:31
52 90 17:.04 67 18:16 67 18:16 67 20:56
53 67 17:29 77 18:41 77 18:41 77 21:08
54 77 17:55 80 19:19 80 19:19 80 21:44
55 80 18:32 46 20:58 46 20:58 46 23:46
56 46 20:02 91 25:15 91 25:15 91 27:28
57 91 24:32 28 25:37 28 25:37 28 27:53
58 28 24:52 56 28:03 56 28:03 56 30:31
59 56 27:12 52 28:07 52 28:07 52 31:39
60 52 27:25 34 30:28 34 30:28 34 32:36
61 34 29:47 44 43.05 44 43.05 44 45:19
62 44 42:22 85 1F16:08 85 1F16:08 85 1F 18:32

Test 14 Test 15
Auction 3 Auction 4
0.16 miles 0.18 miles

Car Time Car Time
21 19:33 21 19:55
39 19:33 83 20:02
83 19:38 39 20:03
75 19:46 75 20:11
76 20:06 76 20:29
47 20:14 47 20:39
40 20:39 40 21:01
55 20:46 55 21:14
90 21:16 90 21:41
36 21:21 36 21:44
42 21:27 42 21:50
77 21:51 77 22:14
67 21:55 67 22:20
80 22:40 80 23:06
46 24:36 46 25:10
28 28:32 91 29:00
91 28:36 28 29:02
56 31:13 56 31:37
52 32:28 52 32:51
34 33:26 34 33:59
44 46:.00 44 46:42
85 1F 19:43 85 1F 20:05



Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 15
Dunnow 2 Tony's Place 2 Stubbs End 2 Giggleswick2 Auction 3 Auction 4
0.94 miles 0.23 miles 0.17 miles 0.61 miles 0.16 miles 0.18 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
63 49 2F14:21 49 4F14:21 49 4F14:21 58 4F 17:27 58 4F 18:05 58 4F 18:29
64 58 4F 14:42 58 A4F 15:23 58 4F 15:23 88 4F 27:24 88 4F 28:20 88 4F 28:49
65 88 4F23:35 88 4F24:40 88 4F 24:40 22 4F 32:38 22 4F 33:18 22 4F 33:40
66 22 4F29:40 22 4F30:26 22 4F30:26 49 6F 14:21 49 6F 15:06 49 6F 15:30

These results became Final on Sunday 6th September 2020 at 18:10 BST
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Pennine Trophy Targa Rally 2020

Final Awards toMTC4
Award No Crew Car
Winning Crew 59 Paul Morgan / Sam stafford Honda Civic
Runner Up 62 Dan Morris / Geth Johnson Ford Puma
Top A&PMCC Crew No eligible finishers
Top CDMC Crew No eligible finishers
First Novice 74 Tom Grice / Jamie Edwards Ford Fiesta

First Semi-Expert 60 Bob Hargreaves / Lynsey Procter BMW Compact 318ti
First Expert 53 Huw Morris / Richard Crozier Ford Focus
First Master 19 Matt Flynn / Rob bryn chicken Lynton Subaru Impreza

These results became Final on Sunday 6th September 2020 at 18:10 BST
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Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 1

Pennine Trophy Targa Rally 2020

Final Retirements

Crew

Howard Price/ Baz Green
Stephen Cotton/ Niall Frost

Tony Shields/ Mark Casey

Barry Young / Cameron Young
Peter Scott/ John Pinder

Joe Mallinson/ Jason Metcalfe
John Gornall/ Martin Gornall
Andrew Hankey / Carwyn Roberts
Alec Harrison/ Tony Fox

Charles Andrews/ Daniel Cookson

1
0:23
0:24
0:31
0:23
0:27
0:27
0:25
0:38
0:31

Kieron Chapman / Elis Elwyn Jones 0:22

Test 2 Test 3

Test 4

2
0:42
0:41
0:44
0:47
0:41
0:39
0:46
0:47
1:07

0:40

Auction 1 Auction 2 Moss Farm Dunnow 1
0.18 miles 0.16 miles 1.21 miles 0.68 miles

3
3:31
3:49
4:09

4:14
4:30

10:41
4:37

4:44

4
1:24
1:37
1:38

1:33

1:32

1:33

Test 5
Tony's Place 1
0.23 miles

In Starting Order

56 7 8 9 Penalty

1:19

1:16

1:12

1:28

0:49

These results became Final on Sunday 6th September 2020 at 18:10 BST

2:20 1:09 1:22

2:48 1:17 0:40

2:59 1:11 0:54

2:06 1:17 0:36

Test 6 Test 7
Stubbs End 1 Giggleswick 1
0.17 miles 0.61 miles

for Morning to TC 2

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

No Brakes
Accident
Retired
Retired
12:52 10 39
Retired
Retired
Disqualified - Driving Standards
Retired
Non Starter
12:07 2 16

Test 8 Test 9
Lishmans Kirkstead Barn
0.24 miles 0.12 miles
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Car Cls

17
18
25
38
57
61
64
65
69
70
78
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Final Retirements

Crew

Howard Price/ Baz Green
Stephen Cotton/ Niall Frost

Tony Shields/ Mark Casey

Barry Young / Cameron Young
Peter Scott/ John Pinder

Joe Mallinson/ Jason Metcalfe
John Gornall/ Martin Gornall
Andrew Hankey / Carwyn Roberts
Alec Harrison/ Tony Fox

Charles Andrews/ Daniel Cookson
Kieron Chapman / Elis Elwyn Jones

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 6th September 2020 at 18:10 BST

Test 10 Test 11
Dunnow 2 Tony's Place 2
0.94 miles 0.23 miles

Pennine Trophy Targa Rally 2020

In Starting Order  for Afternoon to MTC 4

Total Cls OIA
Morning 10 11 12 13 14 15 Penalty Total Pos Pos
12:10 No Brakes
6:31 Accident
8:18 Retired
1:10 Retired
12:52 2:20 Retired
5:36 Retired
1:11 Retired
20:10 Disqualified - Driving Standards
6:15 Retired
Non Starter
12:07 5:07 Retired
Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 15
Stubbs End 2 Giggleswick 2 Auction 3 Auction 4
0.17 miles 0.61 miles 0.16 miles 0.18 miles
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